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QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

Rushing Yards in a Career

Rushing TDs Scored in a Game

3,911 - David Beverly (1994-1997)

Rushing Yardsina §

6 - Rodney Robertson (2008, Ballard Memorial - Playoffs)

Rushing TDs Scored in a Half

1,616 - Xander Tabor (2019)
Senior: 1581 - Jimmy Hopper (1963)
Junior: 1,616 - Xander Tabor (2019)
Sophomore: 1,098 - Jeramie Sorina (2006)
Freshman: 226 - Maeson Myers (2013)

Rushing Yards in a Game

5 - Rodney Robertson (2008, Ballard Memorial - Playoffs, 1st Half)

Rushing Attempts in a Career

608 - David Beverly (1994-1997)

Rushing Attempts in a Season

343 - Jimmy Hopper (1963, Sturgis)

Rushing TDs Scored in a Career

54 - Devon Nesbitt (2018)

Rushing TDs Scored in a Season

261 - David Beverly (1996)
Senior: 210 - Greg Marrett (1980)
Junior: 261 - David Beverly (1996)
Sophomore: 214 - Jeramie Sorina (2006)
Freshman: 48 - J.0. Gray (2006) and Maeson Myers (2013)

Rushing Attempts in a Game

24 - Devon Nesbitt (2017)
Senior: 23 - Devon Nesbitt (2018)
Junior: 24 - Devon Nesbitt (2017)
Sophomore: 13 - Jeramie Sorina (2006)
Freshman: 3 - Brendan Phillips (2010) and Jeramie Sorina (2005)

41 - Jeramie Sorina (2006, Russellville)*
*Recognized in State (KHSAA) Record Book

150-Plus Yard Rushing Games in a Career

8 - Ronnie Moss (1986-1988)

150-Plus Yard Rushing Games in a Season

6 - Ronnie Moss (1988)

Passing Yards in a Career

Passing Attempts in a Game

6,763 - Hunter Boone (2015-2018)

Passing Yards in a Season

44 - Luke Crider (2021, Bethlehem)

Most Passing Attempts in a Single Half

2,603 - Hunter Boone (2017)
Senior: 2,308 - Hunter Boone (2018)
Junior: 2,603 - Hunter Boone (2017)
Sophomore: 852 - Hunter Boone (2016)
Freshman: 138 - Hunter Jones (2016)

Passing Yards in a Game

35 - Hunter Boone (2017, Caldwell County, Ist Half)

Intercep Thrown in a Career

54 - Hunter Boone (2015-2018)

Interceptions Thrownina S

447 - Hunter Boone (2017, Ballard Memorial)

Most Passing Yards in a Single Half

282 - Hunter Boone, 2018, Ballard Memorial, (Ist Half)
*2nd Most - 280, Luke Crider, 2020, Trigg County, (Ist Half)

Passing TDs in a Career

22 - Jamie Curtis (1991)
Senior: 19 - Luke Crider (202])
Junior: 22 - Jamie Curtis (199])
Sophomore: 21 - Hunter Boone (2076)
Freshman: 3 - Hunter Jones (2016)

Interceptions Thrown in a Game

84 - Hunter Boone (2015-2018)

Passing TDs in a Season

6 - Jamie Curtis (1992, Russellville)
6 - Hunter Boone (2017, Caldwell County)

Completion Percentage for a Career (Min. 100 attempts)

33 - Hunter Boone (2018)
Senior: 33 - Hunter Boone (2018)
Junior: 32 - Hunter Boone (2017)
Sophomore: 18 - Hunter Boone (2016)
Freshman: 2 - Braxton Winders (2017)

Passing TDs in a Game

67.87% - Micah Newcom (386/586, 2020-2023)*
*Recognized in State (KHSAA) Record Book

Compl Percentage for a Season (Min. 50 attempts)

6 - Hunter Boone (2017, Ballard Memorial)

Passing TDs in a Half

67.74% - Micah Newcom (168/248, 2022)
*Recognized in State (KHSAA) Record Book

Compl Percentage for a Single Game (Min. 14 Attempts)

5 - Nick Castiller (2015, Fulton County, 1st Half)*
* Recognized in State (KHSAA) Record Book

Passing Completions in a Career

86.67% - Mike Sutton (13/15, 199 Yds. - 1972, Fulton Co.)
86.67% - Micah Newcom (13/15, 193 Yds. - 2022, Fulton Co.)

Career Passing TD to Interception Ratio (Min. 100 Passing TDs and 1.50 Ratio)

489 - Hunter Boone (2015-2018)

Passing Comp! in a Seaso

3.06 - Micah Newcom (52/17, 2020-2023)

Single Season Passing TD to Interception Ratio (Min. 10 Passing TDs and 1.50 Ratio)

204 - Micah Newcom (2023)*
Senior: 204 - Micah Newcom (2023)
Junior: 171 - Hunter Boone (2017)
Sophomore: 160 - Hunter Boone (2016)
Freshman: 11 - Brian Berry (2007)
* Recognized in State (KHSAA) Record Book

Passing Comp! in a Game

5.50 - Micah Newcom (22/4, 2023)

Career 100-Yard Passing Games

27 - Hunter Boone (2015-2018)

Single Season 100-Yard Passing Games

12 - Hunter Boone (2017)

Career 200-Yard Passing Games

12 - Hunter Boone (2015-2018)



28 - Micah Newcom (2023, Calloway County)

Passing Attempts in a Career

QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

Single Season 200-Yard Passing Games

892 - Hunter Boone (2015-2018)

Passing Attempts in a Season

5 - Nick Castiller (2015)

Career 300-Yard Passing Games

315 - Micah Newcom (2023)
Senior: 315 - Micah Newcom (2023)
Junior: 298 - Hunter Boone (2017)
Sophomore: 305 - Hunter Boone (2016)
Freshman: 19 - Brian Berry (2007)

4 - Hunter Boone (2015-2018)

Consecutive Passes without an Interception

155 - Micah Newcom, 2023

RECEIVING

Receiving Yards in a Career

Receiving TDs in a Game

2,130 - Ethan Dossett (2015-2018)

Receiving Yards in a Season

1,273 - Ethan Dossett (2017)*
*In 2017, recognized as Class A season leader and éth overall in all classes.
Senior: 785 - Ethan Dossett (2018)
Junior: 1273 - Ethan Dossett (2017)
Sophomore: 626 - Caden Howard (2023)
Freshman: 248 - Caden Howard (2022)

Receiving Yards in a Game

6 - Ethan Dossett (2017, Ballard Memorial)*
* Recognized in State (KHSAA) and National (NVFHS) Record Books -
2nd Highest Total in KHSAA (Record: 7)
Receiving TDs in a Half

4 - Ethan Dossett (2017, Ballard Memorial, 1st Half)**
** Qualifies for National High School Football Record Book

p in a Career

127 - Ethan Dossett (2015-2018)

Receptions in a Season

349 - Ethan Dossett (2017, Ballard Memorial)*
* Recognized in State (KHSAA) Record Book - 3rd Highest Total (Record: 380)

Receiving TDs in a Career

25 - Preston Morgeson (2019-2022)

Receiving TDs in a Season

70 - Ethan Dossett (2017)
Senior: 56 - Ethan Hunt (2016)
Junior: 70 - Ethan Dossett (2017)
Sophomore: 62 - Caden Howard (2023)
Freshman: 19 - Caden Howard (2022)

R tions in a Game

13 - Ethan Dossett (2017)
Senior: 10 - Ethan Dossett (2018) and Preston Morgeson (2022)
Junior: 13 - Ethan Dossett (2017)
Sophomore: 10 - Caden Howard (2023)
Freshman: 5 - Caden Howard (2022)

YARDS OF OFFENSE & FROM SCRIMMAGE

Yards of Offense (Rush + Pass) in a Career

13 - Ethan Dossett (2017, Ballard Memorial)

125-Plus Yard Receiving Games in a Career

6 - Ethan Dossett (2015-2018)

125-Plus Yard Receiving Games in a Season

4 - Ethan Dossett (2017)

Yards from Scrimmage (Rush + Receiving) in a Career

7,060 - Hunter Boone (2015-2018)

Yards of Offense (Rush + Pass) in a Season

4,024 - David Beverly (1995-1998)

Yards from Scrimmage (Rush + Receiving) in a Season

2,758 - Nick Castiller (2015)

1,779 - Xander Tabor (2019)

Tackles in a Career

Sacks in a Career

384 - Tyler Boone (2017-2020)

Tacklesina S

154 - Wompie Stewart (1985)
Senior: 154 - Wompie Stewart (1985)
Junior: 139 - Billy Mills (1981)
Sophomore: 147 - Gavin Dickerson (2016)
Freshman: 99 - Tyler Boone (2017)

Tackles in a Game

19 - Dylan Yates (2018-2021)

Sacks in a Season

26 - Barkley Hughes (1989, Webster County)

Intercep in a Career

11 - Sean O'Leary (2018)
Senior: 1 - Sean O'Leary (2018)
Junior: 9 - Dylan Yates (2020)
Sophomore: 7 - Lathen Easley (2018)
Freshman: 5 - Tyler Boone (2017)

Sacks in a Game

21- TK. Guess (2002-2005)

.

Intercep in a Seas|

4 - Mike Wheeler (1979, Russellville)
4 - Sean 0'Leary (2018, Union County)

Fumble Recoveries in a Career

10 - T.K. Guess (2004)
Senior: 8 - Denis Hodge (1985)
Junior: 10 - T.K. Guess (2004)
Sophomore: 7 - Mike Taylor (1972)
Freshman: 3 - TK. Guess (2002), Caden McCalister (2017),
Tyler Boone (2017), and Preston Morgeson (2019)

9 - Travis Fitzgerald (2012-2015)
9 - Caden McCalister (2017-2020)

Fumble Recoveries in a Season

6 - Billy Mills (1982)
Senior: 6 - Billy Mills (1982)
Junior: 5 - Caden McCalister (2019)
Sophomore: 5 - Andrew Freeman (2006)
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Inter in a Game

3 - Mark Hamby (1975, Russellville)

3 - Al Simmons (1981, Greenville)

3 - Kyle Myers (1997, Todd County Central)
3 - TK. Guess (2004, Webster County)

3 - Jeramie Sorina (2007, Fulton County)

Tackles for Loss in a Career

QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

Freshman: 3 - Caden Howard (2022)

Fumble Recoveries in a Game

4* - Steve Tinsley (1982, Calloway County)
*Recognized in State (KHSAA) Record Book - State Record

Forced Fumbles in a Career

56 - Tyler Boone (2017-2020

Tackles for Loss in a Season

10 - Travis McKinney (2012-2015)

Forced F in a Seaso

31- Sean O'Leary (2018)
Senior: 31 - Sean O'Leary (2018)
Junior: 18 - Zac Beverly (2001)
Sophomore: 15 - Tyler Boone (2018)
Freshman: 6 - Adam Beavers (2014)

Tackles for Loss in a Game

8 - Nathan Heady (2001)
Senior: 8 - Nathan Heady (2001)
Junior: 6 - Travis McKinney (2014)
Sophomore: 5 - Lathen Easley (2018)
Freshman: 2 - Aaron Berry (2006), Gavin Dickerson (2015),
Lathen Easley (2017), and Caden Howard (2022)

Forced Fumbles in a Game

9 - Sean 0'Leary (2018, Union County)

3 - Nathan Heady (2001, Heath)
3 - Nathan Heady (2007, Russellville)
3 - Travis McKinney (2014, Fulton City)

TDs Scored in a Career

TDs Responsible for in a Game

61 - Devon Nesbitt (2015-2018)

TDs Scored in a Season

8 - Luke Crider (2021, Fulton County - Playoffs)

Points Scored in a Career

28 - Devon Nesbitt (2018)
Senior: 28 - Devon Nesbitt (2018)
Junior: 26 - Devon Nesbitt (2017)
Sophomore: 14 - Ronnie Moss (1987) and Jeramie Sorina (2006)
Freshman: 6 - Preston Morgeson (2015)

TDs Scored in a Game

376 - Devon Nesbitt (2015-2018)

Points Scored in a Season

7 - Devon Nesbitt (2018, Ballard Memorial)

TDs Scored in a Half

168 - Devon Nesbitt (2018)
Senior: 168 - Devon Nesbitt (2018)
Junior: 166 - Devon Nesbitt (2017)
Sophomore: 84 - Ronnie Moss (1987) and Jeramie Sorina (2006)
Freshman: 36 - Preston Morgeson (2019)
Points Scored in a Game

6 - Devon Nesbitt (2018, Hopkins County Central)

TDs Responsible for in a Career (Includes All TDs plus Passing TDs)

42 - Devon Nesbitt (2018, Ballard Memorial)

Two-Point Conversions in a Career

92 - Hunter Boone (2015-2018)

8 - Gaige Courtney (2005-2008)

Two-Point Conversions in a Season

TDs Responsible for in a Season

38 - Micah Newcom (2022)
Senior: 35 - Hunter Boone (2018)
Junior: 38 - Micah Newcom (2022)
Sophomore: 20 - Hunter Boone (2016)
Freshman: 6 - Preston Morgeson (2015)

7 - Ronnie Moss (1988)
Senior: 5 - Blake Gardner (2005) and Casey Cates (2023)
Junior: 7 - Ronnie Moss (1988)
Sophomore: 3 - Gavin Dickerson (2016)
Freshman: 1- Caden McCalister (2017) and Caden Howard (2022)

Two-Point Conversions in a Game

3 - Ronnie Moss (1988, Fulton City)

SPECIAL TEAMS & OTHER

PATs Made in a Career

Field Goals Made ina S

103 - Noah Perkins (2017-2020)

PATs Madeina S

5 - Micah Hollamon (2011)

Field Goals Made in a Game

48 - Parker Johnson (2018)
Senior: 48 - Parker Johnson (2018)
Junior: 46 - Noah Perkins (2019)
Sophomore: 19 - George Congenie (2003)
Freshman: 29 - Micah Hollamon (2010)

PATs Made in a Game

2 - Chad Perryman (1990, Ballard Memorial)
2 - Brad Madden (1999, Murray)

2 - Micah Hollamon (2012, Ballard Memorial)
2 - Parker Johnson (2018, Caldwell County)

Kick Returns for a TD in a Career

10 - Will Perkins (2016, Fulton County)*
* Recognized in State (KHSAA) Record Book

PATs Attempted in a Career

3 - Gary Winters (1968-1971)
3 - Shawnte Moss (2001-2004)

Kick Returns for a TD in a Season

113 - George Congenie (2002-2005)

PATs Attempted in a S

53 - Parker Johnson (2018) and Noah Perkins (2019)
Senior: 53 - Parker Johnson (2018)
Junior: 53 - Noah Perkins (2019)

2 - Jimmy Hopper (1961)
2 - Gary Winters (1970)

2 - Shawnte Moss (2004)
2 - J.D. Gray (2009)

2 - Maeson Myers (2016)

Kick Returns for a TD in a Game




Sophomore: 25 - George Congenie (2003)
Freshman: 39 - Micah Hollamon (2010)

PATs Attempted in a Game

QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

2 - Jimmy Hopper (1961, Christian County)

Punt Returns for a TD in a Career

10 - Will Perkins (2016, Fulton County)

Made PAT % in a Career

3 - Denis Hodge (1982-1985)
3 - J.D. Gray (2006-2009)

Interception Returns for a TD in a Career

91.96% - Noah Perkins 2017-2020 (103/112) Min. 35 Attempts

Made PAT % in a Season

4 - TK. Guess (2002-2005)

Fumble Returns for a TD in a Career

95.24% - Noah Perkins (2020) 40/42 Min. 25 Attempts
Senior: 95.24% (40/42) - Noah Perkins (2020)
Junior: 88.64% (39/44) - Will Perkins (2015)
Sophomore: 76.00% (19/25) - George Congenie (2003)
Freshman: 74.36% (29/39) - Micah Hollamon (2010)

Field Goals Made in a Career

2 - Alex Summers (1981-1984)
2 - Andrew Freeman (2007-2010)

Fumble Returns for a TD in a Season

9 - Micah Hollamon (2010-2013)

2 - Alex Summers (1983)
2 - Andrew Freeman (2008)

Fumble Returns for a TD in a Game

2 - Andrew Freeman (2008, Kentucky Country Day)

LONGEST PLAYS

Longest Pass for a TD

Longest Punt Return for a TD

99 Yards - David Cozart to Jerry Jessup (1987, Reidland)*
*Recognized in State (KHSAA) Record Book - Tied for State Record

Longest Rush for aTD

90 Yards - Tim Binkley (1989, Webster County)

Longest Kickoff Return for a TD

91Yards - Steve Davidson (1960, Henderson County)

Longest Interception Return for a TD

99 Yards - David Beverly (1996, Fulton County)

Longest Field Goal

100 Yards - Jerry Jessup (1989, Webster County)

Longest Fumble Return for a TD

42 Yards - Brad Madden (1999, Murray)

Longest Punt

92 Yards - Mike Hunt (1975, Webster County)

72 Yards - Chad Perryman (1993, Trigg County)*
*Recognized in State (KHSAA) Record Book

LONGEST STREAKS

Most Consecutively Made PATs

Most Consecutive Games with at least One Reception

36 - Noah Perkins (2019-2020)*
*Recognized in State (KHSAA) Record Book

Most Consecutive Games with a Touchdown Pass

26 - Ethan Dossett (2016-2018) ~ (1-'16; 13-17; 12-'18)

Most Consecutive Games with multiple Recepti

14 - Hunter Boone (2016-2017)* (2-"16,12-117)
*Recognized in State (KHSAA) Record Book

15 - Kaleb Nesbitt (2021-2022) (4-'21,11-'22)
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OFFENSE

RUSHING YARDS

Rushing Yards in a Career Name Carries Seasons Avg. Yards Per Carry
39 David Beverly 608 1994-1997 6.4
3,460 Devon Nesbitt 508 2015-2018 6.8
3,222 J.D. Gray 495 2006-2009 6.5
3,028 Jimmy Hopper n 1960-1963 8.2
2,981 Xander  Tabor 419 2017-2020 11
2,835 Rodney  Robertson 464 2005-2008 6.1
2,493 Ronnie Moss 305 1986-1988 8.2 *
2,349 Blake Gardner 318 2002-2005 1.4
2,150 Dennis Mott 225 1961-1964 9.6 Stats Incomplete - Revised 2020
1,973 Donny Beverly n/a 1989-1992 n/a
1,879 Brad Madden 305 1996-1999 6.2
1,783 Rusty Miniard n/a 1983-1986 n/a
1,662 Johnny  Crider 317 1981-1984 5.2
1,659 Jared Asbridge 348 1999-2002 4.8
1,645 Greg Belt 312 1996-1998 5.3
1,621 Jeramie  Sorina 315 2005-2007 5.1
1,581 David Hunt 272 1998-2001 5.8
1,538 Mike Taylor n/a 1971-1974 n/a Stats Incomplete - Revised 2019
1,521 Donnie  Phillips nfa 1983-1986 n/a
Minimum 1,500 * Ronnie Moss - Career Rushing Yards (Fr. 30, Soph. 958, Jr. 1505, Sr. 0). Previously reported as 3,486 Yards.
Rushing Yards ina S Name Carries Season Avg. Yards Per Carry
1,616 Xander  Tabor 209 2019 1.1
1,581 Jimmy  Hopper nfa 1963 n/a
1,505 Ronnie Moss 163 1988 9.2
1,457 Devon Nesbitt 189 2018 1.7 (7th in Class A 2018)
1,433 Rodney  Robertson 182 2008 1.9
1,400 Jimmy Hopper 200 1962 7.0 Stats Incomplete
1,355 David Beverly 261 1996 5.2
1,296 Dennis Mott 131 1963 9.9
1,289 Devon Nesbitt 189 2017 6.8
1,230 Blake Gardner 132 2005 9.3
1,192 JD. Gray 163 2009 73
1129 J.D. Gray 160 2008 11
1,098 Jeramie  Sorina 214 2006 5.1
1,090 David Beverly 184 1997 5.9
1,077 David Hunt 155 2001 6.9
1,056 David Beverly 148 1995 71
1,039 Rusty Miniard n/a 1986 n/a
1,034 Brad Madden 150 1998 6.9
1,027 Rodney  Robertson 175 2007 5.9
1,017 Greg Marrett 210 1980 48
Minimum 1,000
Rushing Yards in a Game Name Carries Season Avg. Yards Per Carry Opp t
343 Jimmy Hopper 22 1963 15.6 Sturgis
308 Jeramie  Sorina 33 2006 9.3 Caverna
2N Jeramie  Sorina 41 2006 6.6 Russellville
266 Blake Gardner 2 2005 12.7 Russellville
259 David Beverly 40 1996 6.5 Russellville
258 Rodney  Robertson 31 2008 8.3 Lake County (TN)
252 Devon Nesbhitt 40 2017 63 Bethlehem - Playoff
249 Ronnie  Moss 8 1988 311 Reidland
233 Rodney  Robertson 13 2008 17.9 Kentucky Country Day
226 Ronnie  Moss n 1988 205 Ballard Memorial
222 Devon Nesbhitt 24 2017 93 Hopkins County Central
220 Blake Gardner 19 2005 1.6 Caverna
219 Jimmy  Hopper n/a 1963 n/a Henderson Douglas
218 Xander  Tabor 28 2019 7.8 Russellville
216 Jimmy Hopper 21 1962 10.3 Russellville
216 Brian Berry 25 2009 8.6 Caldwell County
216 Grant Gardner 33 2012 6.5 Hopkins County Central
215 David Beverly 22 1997 9.8 Heath
215 Lane Wallace 23 2014 93 Hopkins County Central
214 Rodney  Robertson 17 2008 12.6 Ballard Memorial
212 Xander  Tabor 25 2019 8.5 Fulton County
m Jared Asbridge 39 2001 5.4 Fulton City
208 Donny Beverly 36 1992 5.8 Dexter (MO)
205 J.D. Gray 20 2009 10.3 Mayfield
202 David Beverly 30 1996 6.7 Trigg County
201 David Hunt 19 2001 10.6 Webster County
201 Xander  Tabor 28 2019 72 Trigg County
200 Devon Nesbitt 21 2018 9.5 Trigg County
200 Donny Beverly 24 1992 8.3 Reidland



Minimum 200

OFFENSE

RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS

Rushing Touchdowns Scored in a Career Name Seasons
54 Devon Nesbitt 2015-2018
40 JD. Gray 2006-2009
39 Dennis Mott 1961-1964  Stats Incomplete
38 Xander  Tabor 2017-2020
37 David Beverly 1994-1997
36 Ronnie Moss 1986-1988
34 Rodney  Robertson 2005-2008
30 Jimmy Hopper 1961-1963  Stats Incomplete
29 Brad Madden 1996-1999
25 Andrew  Freeman 2007-2010
23 Blake Gardner 2002-2005
21 TK. Guess 2002-2005
2 Jeramie  Sorina 2005-2007
19 Brian Berry 2007-2010
19 Nick Castiller 2012-2015
18 Donny Beverly 1989-1992
18 Sean Thompson 2000-2003
18 Demetric Moss 2000-2003
18 Micah Newcom 2020-2023 End of 2023 Season
17 Lane Wallace 20M-2014
16 Denis Hodge 1982-1985
15 Donnie  Phillips 1983-1986
15 Dylan Hollis 2012-2015

Minimum 15

Rushing Touchdowns Scored in a Season Name S
24 Devon Nesbitt 2017
23 Devon Nesbitt 2018
22 Jimmy Hopper 1963
2 Ronnie  Moss 1988
21 Rodney  Robertson 2008
20 Dennis Mott 1963
19 Brad Madden 1998
17 Dennis Mott 1964
17 Xander  Tabor 2019
16 David Beverly 1996
15 JD. Gray 2009
15 Nick Castiller 2015
14 JD. Gray 2008
14 Brian Berry 2009
14 Andrew  Freeman 2010
13 Danny Hodges 1975
13 Ronnie Moss 1987
13 Jeramie  Sorina 2006
13 Xander  Tabor 2020
12 David Beverly 1997
12 Sean Thompson 2002
12 Blake Gardner 2005
12 Rodney  Robertson 2007
12 Greg Marrett 1980
n Denis Hodge 1985
n Demetric Moss 2002
n TK. Guess 2005
n Micah Newcom 2022
10 Donny Beverly 1991
10 Steve Thompson 1999
10 JD. Gray 2007
10 Andrew  Freeman 2009

Minimum 10

Rushing Touchdowns Scored in a Game Name S Opp t
6 Rodney  Robertson 2008 Ballard Memorial - Playoff
5 Jimmy Hopper 1963 Sturgis
5 Jeff Matz 1980 Greenville
5 Ronnie  Moss 1988 Reidland
5 Jeramie  Sorina 2006 Caverna
5 J.D. Gray 2007 Ballard Memorial
5 Rodney  Robertson 2008 Lake County (TN)
5 Devon Nesbitt 2018 Ballard Memorial
4 Jimmy Hopper 1963 Providence
4 Jimmy Hopper 1963 Henderson Douglas
4 Dennis Mott 1964 Warren County
4 Dennis Mott 1964 Bowling Green High Street



L O O R

Minimum 4

Dennis Mott
Demetric Moss
Jeramie  Sorina
Rodney  Robertson
Lane Wallace
Devon Nesbitt
Devon Nesbitt
Devon Nesbitt
Devon Nesbitt
Devon Nesbitt
Xander  Tabor

1964
2002
2006
2007
2014
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2020

Christian County
Fulton City
Russellville

Union County
Hopkins County Central
Hopkins County Central

Caverna - Playoff

Bethlehem - Playoff

Fulton County
Hopkins County Central

Trigg County

OFFENSE

RUSHING ATTEMPTS

Rushing Attempts in a Career Name Seasons
608 David Beverly 1994-1997
508 Devon Nesbitt 2015-2018
495 J.D. Gray 2006-2009
4é4 Rodney  Robertson 2005-2008
419 Xander  Tabor 2017-2020
3N Jimmy Hopper 1961-1963  Stats Incomplete
354 Donny Beverly 1989-1992
348 Jared Asbridge 1999-2002
318 Blake Gardner 2002-2005
317 Johnny  Crider 1984-1981
315 Jeramie  Sorina 2005-2007
312 Greg Belt 1996-1998
309 Grant Gardner 2009-2012
305 Ronnie Moss 1986-1988
305 Brad Madden 1996-1999
283 Lane Wallace 2011-2014
282 Steve Thompson 1996-1999
281 Mike Taylor 1971-1974  Stats Incomplete
280 Jeremy  Poindexter 1993-1996
278 Nick Castiller 2012-2015
272 David Hunt 1998-2001
263 Andrew  Freeman 2007-2010
Minimum 250
Rushing Attempts in a Season Name Season
261 David Beverly 1996
214 Jeramie  Sorina 2006
210 Greg Marrett 1980
209 Xander  Tabor 2019
202 Grant Gardner 2012
200 Jimmy Hopper 1962 Stats Incomplete
192 Steve Thompson 1999
189 Devon Nesbitt 2017
189 Devon Nesbitt 2018
184 David Beverly 1997
182 Rodney  Robertson 2008
175 Rodney  Robertson 2007
172 Donny Beverly 1992
168 Greg Belt 1998
164 Lane Wallace 2014
163 Jimmy Hopper 1963 Stats Incomplete
163 Ronnie  Moss 1988
163 JD. Gray 2009
160 J.D. Gray 2008
159 Nick Castiller 2015
157 Mike Taylor 1972
155 David Hunt 2001
150 Brad Madden 1998
Minimum 150
Rushing Attempts in a Game Name S Opp t
41 Jeramie  Sorina 2006 Russellville
40 David Beverly 1996 Russellville
40 Devon Nesbhitt 2017 Bethlehem - Playoff
39 Jared Asbridge 2001 Fulton City
38 Jamie Champion 1963 Daviess County
38 David Beverly 1996 Fulton City
36 Donny Beverly 1992 Dexter (MO)
34 Devon Nesbitt 2018 Campbellsville - Playoff
33 Jeramie  Sorina 2006 Caverna
32 Grant Gardner 2012 Hopkins County Central

10



Minimum 28

Xander
Ronnie
Rodney
Andrew
Greg
David
Greg
Jimmy
Danny
Greg
Steve
Grant
Xander
Xander

Tabor
Moss
Robertson
Freeman
Marrett
Beverly
Belt
Hopper
Hodges
Belt
Thompson
Gardner
Tabor
Tabor

2020
1988
2008
2010
1980
1996
1998
1962
1975
1998
1999
2012
2019
2019

Union County
Fulton County
Lake County (TN)
Massac County (IL)
Greenville
Trigg County
Russellville
Owenshoro Catholic
Trigg County
Todd County Central
Russellville
Union County
Trigg County
Russellville

OFFENSE

PASSING YARDS

Passing Yards in a Career Name Completi A p S
6,763 Hunter Boone 489 892 2015-2018
4,443 Micah Newcom 386 586 2020-2023 End of 2023 Season
3,949 Luke Crider 283 538 2018-202
3,744 Austin Berry 227 396 2002-2005
2,814 Nick Castiller 234 449 2012-2015
2,813 Jamie Curtis 182 426 1989-1992
2172 JD. Gray 174 320 2006-2009
1,840 Turner Martin 146 362 1978-1981 Stats Incomplete
1,757 Sean Thompson 10 281 2000-2004
1,515 Doug Campbell 95 220 1995-1998
1,432 Zach Brantley 102 249 1998-2001
1,233 Travis Gilbert 140 279 2010-2013
1,180 David Cozart 62 194 1985-1988 Stats Incomplete
1m Al Simmons 102 227 1980-1983 Stats Incomplete
1,035 Mike Sutton n/a n/a 1969-1972 Stats Incomplete
Minimum 1,000
Passing Yards in a Season Name Completi A p Season
2,603 Hunter ~ Boone 154 298 2017 (2nd in Class A 2017)
2,308 Hunter  Boone 164 274 2018 (2nd in Class A 2018)
2,208 Micah Newcom 168 248 2022 (2nd in Class A 2022)
2,045 Micah Newcom 204 315 2023 End of 2023 Season
2,021 Nick Castiller 155 284 2015
2,017 Austin Berry 122 203 2004
2,006 Luke Crider 153 292 2021
1,801 Hunter Boone 160 305 2016
1,486 Austin Berry 83 152 2005
1,398 Luke Crider 86 170 2020
1,193 Jamie Curtis 88 203 1991
1,065 Jamie Curtis 67 141 1992
1,009 Sean Thompson 62 154 2003
975 Taylon Polk 68 123 2006
M Turner Martin 58 139 1980
m Zach Brantley 63 133 2000
87 J.D. Gray 66 123 2008
865 David Cozart 43 123 1987
833 Brian Shemwell 64 145 1996
820 Mike Sutton 55 108 1972
820 Doug Campbell 56 122 1997
819 Al Simmons 72 134 1983
804 Hunter  Jones 52 107 2019
773 Nick Castiller 77 161 2014
Minimum 750
Passing Yards in a Game Name Compl A p Season Opy
447 Hunter ~ Boone 23 43 2017 Ballard Memorial
361 Hunter Boone 15 30 2018 Ballard Memorial
325 Hunter ~ Boone 22 29 2018 Webster County
316 Micah Newcom 16 24 2022 Murray
306 Hunter ~ Boone 15 35 2017 Caldwell County
304 Austin Berry 24 36 2004 Hancock County
302 Luke Crider 27 44 2021 Bethlehem
299 Hunter Boone 24 38 2018 Trigg County
290 Hunter ~ Boone 13 19 2017 Stewart County (TN)
289 Micah Newcom 23 30 2022 DeSales
287 Micah Newcom 28 35 2023 Calloway County
282 Micah Newcom 17 27 2023 Webster County
280 Luke Crider 6 10 2020 Trigg County
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279
272
260
251
251
251
250
246
245
244
241
229
227
226
226
2
27
217
AK]
213
210
210
209
206
206
204
203
202
201
201
200

Minimum 200

Luke
Luke
Micah
Austin
Nick
Hunter
Nick
Austin
Luke
Hunter
Austin
Hunter
Jimmy
Turner
Micah
Nick
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Luke
Austin
Micah
Nick
Doug
Taylon
Micah
Nick
Austin
Nick
Hunter
Austin

Crider
Crider
Newcom
Berry
Castiller
Boone
Castiller
Berry
Crider
Boone
Berry
Boone
Hughes
Martin
Newcom
Castiller
Boone
Boone
Boone
Crider
Berry
Newcom
Castiller
Campbell
Polk
Newcom
Castiller
Berry
Castiller
Jones
Berry

2021
2021
2023
2004
2014
2017
2015
2005
2021
2016
2005
2016
1976
1980
2022
2015
2016
2018
2016
2020
2005
2022
2015
1997
2006
2023
2015
2004
2015
2019
2004

OFFENSE

Fulton County - Playoffs
Trigg County
Caldwell County
Mayfield
Muhlenberg County
Webster County
Russellville
Union County
Webster County
Bethlehem
Metcalfe County
Todd County Central
Reidland
Calloway County
Webster County
Union County
Fort Knox - Playoffs
Hopkins County Central
Webster County
Caverna
Caldwell County
Fort Knox - Playoffs
Todd County Central
McLean County
Logan County
Hopkins County Central
Fulton County
McLean County
McLean County
Caverna
Calloway County

PASSING COMPLETIONS

Passing Completions in a Career Name Seaso
489 Hunter ~ Boone 2015-2018
386 Micah Newcom 2020-2023
283 Luke Crider 2018-2021
234 Nick Castiller 2012-2015
227 Austin Berry 2002-2005
182 Jamie Curtis 1989-1992
174 J.D. Gray 2006-2009
146 Turner Martin 1978-1981
140 Travis Gilbert 2010-2013
1o Sean Thompson 2000-2003
102 Al Simmons 1980-1983
102 Zach Brantley 1998-2001
95 Doug Campbell 1995-1998

Minimum 90

Passing Completions in a Season Name S
204 Micah Newcom 2023
m Hunter ~ Boone 2017
168 Micah Newcom 2022
160 Hunter ~ Boone 2016
155 Nick Castiller 2015
154 Hunter ~ Boone 2018
153 Luke Crider 2021
122 Austin Berry 2004
88 Jamie Curtis 199
86 Luke Crider 2020
83 Sean Thompson 2003
83 Austin Berry 2005
77 Nick Castiller 2014
72 Al Simmons 1983
68 Taylon Polk 2006
67 Jamie Curtis 1992
66 Brad Gilbert 1989
66 J.D. Gray 2008
64 Brian Shemwell 1996
63 Zach Brantley 2000
62 Travis Gilbert 2012
60 Turner Martin 1981
59 JD. Gray 2009
58 Turner Martin 1980
57 Brian Berry 2010
56 Doug Campbell 1997

End of 2023 Season

Stats Incomplete

Stats Incomplete

End of 2023 Season

(st in Class A 2022)
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55 Mike Sutton 1972
54 Jimmy Hughes 1976 Stats Incomplete
52 Hunter  Jones 2019
50 Nathan ~ Boone 1994

Minimum 50

Passing Completions in a Game Name Season Opp

28 Micah Newcom 2023 Calloway County
27 Luke Crider 2021 Bethlehem
25 Hunter ~ Boone 2016 Bethlehem - Playoffs
25 Micah Newcom 2023 Caldwell County
24 Austin Berry 2004 Hancock County
23 Hunter Boone 2018 Trigg County
23 Hunter ~ Boone 2017 Ballard Memorial
23 Micah Newcom 2022 DeSales
22 Nick Castiller 2015 Bethlehem
22 Hunter Boone 2018 Webster County
21 Austin Berry 2004 Mayfield
21 Nick Castiller 2014 Muhlenberg County
21 Nick Castiller 2015 Union County
21 Hunter Boone 2017 Union County
21 Micah Newcom 2023 Hopkins County Central
19 Butch McWilliams 1966 Owensboro Catholic
19 Hunter ~ Boone 2017 Webster County
19 Luke Crider 2021 Caldwell County
19 Micah Newcom 2023 Ohio County
18 Hunter Boone 2016 Webster County
18 Hunter ~ Boone 2016 Fort Knox - Playoffs
17 Turner Martin 1981 Union County
17 Nick Castiller 2015 Russellville
17 Nick Castiller 2015 Ballard Memorial
17 Hunter ~ Boone 2016 Hopkins County Central
17 Hunter Boone 2017 Trigg County
17 Luke Crider 2021 Trigg County
17 Micah Newcom 2023 Webster County
16 Austin Berry 2005 Union County
16 JD. Gray 2007 Glasgow
16 Micah Newcom 2022 Murray
16 Micah Newcom 2022 Caldwell County
15 Butch McWilliams 1965 Henderson City
15 Hunter Boone 2017 Caldwell County
15 Hunter ~ Boone 2018 Ballard Memorial
15 Micah Newcom 2022 Fort Knox - Playoffs
15 Micah Newcom 2022 Holy Cross (Lou) - Playoffs
15 Micah Newcom 2023 Murray

Minimum 15

PASSING ATTEMPTS

Passing Attempts in a Career Name S
892 Hunter Boone 2015-2018
586 Micah Newcom 2020-2023
538 Luke Crider 2018-2021
449 Nick Castiller 2012-2015
426 Jamie Curtis 1989-1992
396 Austin Berry 2002-2005
362 Turner Martin 1978-1981
320 J.D. Gray 2006-2009
281 Sean Thompson 2000-2003
279 Travis Gilbert 2010-2013
249 Zach Brantley 1998-2001
221 Al Simmons 1980-1983
220 Doug Campbell 1995-1998
212 Brian Shemwell 1995-1996
210 Mike Sutton 1969-1972
Minimum 200
Passing A in a Season Name Season
315 Micah Newcom 2023
305 Hunter Boone 2016
298 Hunter ~ Boone 2017
292 Luke Crider 2021
284 Nick Castiller 2015
274 Hunter Boone 2018
248 Micah Newcom 2022
203 Jamie Curtis 199
203 Austin Berry 2004

End of 2023 Season

Stats Incomplete

Stats Incomplete

Stats Incomplete

End of 2023 Season

(3rd in Class A 2022)

OFFENSE
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OFFENSE

170 Luke Crider 2020
161 Nick Castiller 2014
160 Turner Martin 1981
154 Nathan ~ Boone 1994
154 Sean Thompson 2003
152 Austin Berry 2005
145 Brian Shemwell 1996
141 Jimmy Hughes 1976 Stats Incomplete
141 Jamie Curtis 1992
139 Turner Martin 1980
134 Al Simmons 1983
133 Zach Brantley 2001
130 Jimmy Hughes 1977
126 Sean Thompson 2002
Minimum 125
Passing Attempts in a Game Name Season Opp
44 Luke Crider 2021 Bethlehem
43 Hunter Boone 2017 Ballard Memorial
42 Butch McWilliams 1966 Owensboro Catholic
40 Hunter Boone 2016 Hopkins County Central
39 Hunter ~ Boone 2016 Bethlehem
39 Micah Newcom 2023 Todd County Central - Playoff
38 Nick Castiller 2015 Union County
38 Nick Castiller 2015 Russellville
38 Hunter ~ Boone 2018 Trigg County
37 Luke Crider 2021 Caldwell County
36 Nick Castiller 2014 Muhlenberg County
36 Austin Berry 2004 Hancock County
35 Butch McWilliams 1965 Henderson City
35 Jimmy Hughes 1976 Reidland
35 Nick Castiller 2015 Bethlehem
35 Hunter Boone 2017 Caldwell County
35 Micah Newcom 2023 Calloway County
34 Turner Martin 1979 Russellville
34 Hunter ~ Boone 2017 Trigg County
34 Hunter Boone 2017 Union County
34 Micah Newcom 2023 Hopkins County Central
34 Micah Newcom 2023 Caldwell County
33 Turner Martin 1981 Union County
32 Luke Crider 2021 Russellville - Playoffs
31 Victor Polk 1969 Sturgis
31 Jimmy Hughes 1976 Caldwell County
31 Hunter ~ Boone 2016 McLean County
31 Hunter Boone 2016 Union County
31 Bob Buckalew 1967 Fort Campbell
30 Austin Berry 2004 Mayfield
30 Nick Castiller 2015 Ballard Memorial
30 Hunter Boone 2018 Ballard Memorial
30 Luke Crider 2021 Union County
30 Micah Newcom 2022 DeSales
Minimum 30
Passing Touchdowns in a Career Name S
84 Hunter Boone 2015-2018
52 Micah Newcom 2020-2023 End of 2023 Season
49 Luke Crider 2018-2021
47 Austin Berry 2002-2005
24 JD. Gray 2006-2009
21 Nick Castiller 2012-2015
19 Jamie Curtis 1989-1992
17 Mike Sutton 1969-1972  Stats Incomplete
15 David Cozart 1985-1988
15 Sean Thompson 2000-2003
14 Turner Martin 1978-1981  Stats Incomplete
13 Hunter  Jones 2016-2019
n Doug Campbell 1995-1998
n Taylon Polk 2003-2006
n Brian Berry 2007-2010
10 Al Simmons 1980-1983  Stats Incomplete
10 Zach Brantley 1998-2001
10 Butch McWilliams 1963-1966  Stats Incomplete
Minimum 10
Passing Touchdowns in a Season Name S
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OFFENSE

33 Hunter ~ Boone 2018
32 Hunter Boone 2017
29 Austin Berry 2004
27 Micah Newcom 2022 (T-2nd in Class A 2022)
22 Micah Newcom 2023 End of 2023 Season
19 Luke Crider 2020
19 Luke Crider 2021
18 Hunter Boone 2016
17 Austin Berry 2005
17 Nick Castiller 2015
12 Mike Sutton 1972
n Taylon Polk 2006
n Brian Berry 2010
n Hunter Jones 2019
n Luke Crider 2019
10 JD. Gray 2008
9 J.D. Gray 2009
8 Larry Orr 1963
8 Buddy McDaniel 1985
8 David Cozart 1987
8 Jamie Curtis 1991
8 Jamie Curtis 1992
8 Brian Shemwell 1996
8 Sean Thompson 2003

Minimum 8

Passing Touchdowns in a Game Name Season Opp

6 Hunter ~ Boone 2017 Ballard Memorial
5 Nick Castiller 2015 Fulton County
5 Hunter ~ Boone 2016 Fort Knox
5 Hunter  Boone 2017 Stewart County (TN)
5 Luke Crider 2021 Fulton County - Playoffs
5 Micah Newcom 2022 DeSales
4 Austin Berry 2004 Fulton City
4 Austin Berry 2004 McLean County
4 Austin Berry 2004 Webster County
4 Taylon Polk 2006 Logan County
4 Hunter ~ Boone 2017 Fulton City
4 Hunter Boone 2018 Webster County
4 Hunter ~ Boone 2018 Union County
4 Luke Crider 2019 Caverna - Playoff
4 Luke Crider 2020 Caverna
4 Micah Newcom 2022 Fulton County
4 Micah Newcom 2022 Russellville
4 Micah Newcom 2023 Ohio County

Minimum 4

Intercep Thrown in a Career Name S

54 Hunter Boone 2015-2018
50 Jamie Curtis 1989-1992
38 Luke Crider 2018-2021
26 Turner Martin 1978-1981  stats Incomplete
23 David Cozart 1985-1988
21 Al Simmons 1980-1983  Stats Incomplete
20 Doug Campbell 1995-1998
18 Austin Berry 2002-2005
17 Brian Shemwell 1995-1996
17 Nick Castiller 2012-2015
17 Micah Newcom 2020-2023 End of 2023 Season
15 Sean Thompson 2000-2003
15 JD. Gray 2006-2009
12 Buddy McDaniel 1982-1985
12 Zach Brantley 1998-2001
12 Travis Gilbert 2010-2013

Minimum 12

Intercep Thrownina$ Name S

22 Jamie Curtis 199
2 Hunter ~ Boone 2016
19 Luke Crider 2021
18 David Cozart 1987
16 Hunter Boone 2017
16 Hunter ~ Boone 2018
16 Luke Crider 2020
14 Al Simmons 1983
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14 Jamie Curtis 1990
14 Jamie Curtis 1992
12 Turner Martin 1981
n Doug Campbell 1998
n Sean Thompson 2003
n Nick Castiller 2015
10 Brian Shemwell 1996
10 Taylon Polk 2006
10 Micah Newcom 2022
9 Turner Martin 1980
9 Doug Campbell 1997
9 Austin Berry 2005
9 J.D. Gray 2007

Minimum 9

Intercep Thrown in a Game Name S Opp t

6 Jamie Curtis 1992 Russellville
6 Hunter ~ Boone 2017 Caldwell County
5 Jamie Curtis 1991 Trigg County
4 Buddy McDaniel 1984 Murray
4 Jamie Curtis 1990 Fulton County
4 Jamie Curtis 199 Caldwell County
4 Jamie Curtis 1992 Caldwell County
4 Lee Conrad 1995 Lone Oak
4 Doug Campbell 1998 Caldwell County
4 Bryce Willis 2010 Caldwell County
4 Hunter Boone 2016 McLean County
4 Hunter ~ Boone 2016 Bethlehem
4 Bob Buckalew 1967 Fort Campbell
4 Hunter  Jones 2019 Union County
4 Luke Crider 2021 Union County

Minimum 4

OFFENSE

COMPLETION PERCENTAGE

Career Completion Percentage Name Completi Attempts S
65.87% Micah Newcom 386 586 2020-2023
57.32% Austin Berry 227 396 2002-2005
54.82% Hunter ~ Boone 489 892 2015-2018
54.38% J.D. Gray 174 320 2006-2009
54.35% Brian Berry 75 138 2007-2010
54.33% Taylon Polk 69 127 2003-2006
52.60% Luke Crider 283 538 2018-2021
52.12% Nick Castiller 234 449 2012-2015
50.18% Travis Gilbert 140 279 2010-2013
48.82% Hunter  Jones 62 127 2016-2019
44.93% Al Simmons 102 221 1980-1983
44.00% Buddy McDaniel 66 150 1982-1985
43.18% Doug Campbell 95 220 1995-1998
42.72% Jamie Curtis 182 426 1989-1992
£41.98% Brian Shemwell 89 212 1995-1996
40.96% Zach Brantley 102 249 1998-2001
40.95% Mike Sutton 86 210 1969-1972
40.33% Turner Martin 146 362 1978-1981
Minimum 40% Completion Percentage and Minimum 100 Attempts
Season Completion Percentage Name Completi Attempts S
67.74% Micah Newcom 168 248 2022
64.76% Micah Newcom 204 315 2023
60.10% Austin Berry 122 203 2004
57.89% Luke Crider 44 76 2019
57.38% Hunter Boone m 298 2017
56.73% J.D. Gray 59 104 2009
56.20% Hunter Boone 154 274 2018
55.1M% Travis Gilbert 39 70 2013
55.28% Taylon Polk 68 123 2006
54.61% Austin Berry 83 152 2005
54.58% Nick Castiller 155 284 2015
53.73% Al Simmons 72 134 1983
53.66% JD. Gray 66 123 2008
52.69% J.D. Gray 49 93 2007
52.46% Hunter Boone 160 305 2016
52.40% Luke Crider 153 292 2021
52.29% Brian Berry 57 109 2010
51.67% Travis Gilbert 62 120 2012
50.93% Mike Sutton 55 108 1972
50.59% Luke Crider 86 170 2020

End of 2023 Season

Stats Incomplete

Stats Incomplete
Stats Incomplete

(2022 - Class A #2, Overall #7)
End of 2023 Season
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Minimum 50% Completion Percentage and Minimum 50 Attempts

OFFENSE

Game Completion Per Name pl A p Season Opy Yards
86.67% Mike Sutton 13 15 1972 Fulton County 199
86.67% Micah Newcom 13 15 2022 Fulton County 193
85.711% Austin Berry 12 14 2004 Calloway County 200
85.711% Micah Newcom 12 14 2022 Russellville 103
84.21% Austin Berry 16 19 2005 Union County 246
82.61% Hunter Boone 19 23 2017 Webster County 251
80.00% Micah Newcom 28 35 2023 Calloway County 287
76.67% Micah Newcom 23 30 2022 DeSales 289
76.47% Al Simmons 13 17 1983 Heath 120
75.86% Hunter Boone 22 29 2018 Webster County 325
75.00% Hunter ~ Boone 18 24 2016 Fort Knox - Playoffs 217
75.00% Nick Castiller 12 16 2015 Webster County 155
73.53% Micah Newcom 25 34 2023 Caldwell County 260
73.33% Luke Crider n 15 2019 Russellville - Playoffs 126
73.08% Micah Newcom 19 26 2023 Ohio County 176
72.22% Jamie Curtis 13 18 199 Ballard Memorial 177
N.43% Nick Castiller 10 14 2015 Hopkins County Central 126
70.00% Austin Berry 21 30 2004 Mayfield 251
69.57% Micah Newcom 16 23 2022 Caldwell County 184
68.75% Luke Crider n 16 2021 Hancock County n3
68.75% Luke Crider n 16 2021 Fulton County - Playoffs 279
68.42% Hunter  Boone 13 19 2017 Stewart County (TN) 290
68.42% Hunter ~ Boone 13 19 2017 Bethlehem - Playoff 166
68.42% Micah Newcom 13 19 2022 Webster County 226
68.18% Micah Newcom 15 22 2022 Fort Knox - Playoffs 210
67.65% Travis Gilbert 23 34 2013 Muhlenberg County 144
66.67% Micah Newcom 16 24 2022 Murray 316
66.67% Austin Berry 24 36 2004 Hancock County 304
66.67% Taylon Polk 10 15 2006 Metcalfe County 126
66.67% Hunter Boone 12 18 2017 Fulton County 175
66.67% Hunter ~ Boone 12 18 2018 Union County 9
66.67% Micah Newcom 16 24 2022 Murray 316

Minimum 66.67% Completion Percentage and Minimum 14 attempts

PASSER RATING (PER NCAA FORMULA)

Passer Rating in a Career Name Attempts Seasons
166.82 Austin Berry 396 2002-2005
153.04 Micah Newcom 586 2020-2023
137.48 Hunter ~ Boone 892 2015-2018
132.85 Hunter  Jones 127 2016-2019
131.39 Taylon Polk 127 2003-2006
130.19 Luke Crider 538 2018-2021
126.77 JD. Gray 320 2006-2009
122.61 Brian Berry 138 2007-2010
12.62 Nick Castiller 449 2012-2015
105.26 Mike Sutton 210 1969-1972
Minimum 100.00 OB Rating and 100 Career Passing Attempts
Passer Rating in a Season Name Attempts Season
184.79 Austin Berry 203 2004
170.39 Micah Newcom 248 2022
161.79 Austin Berry 152 2005
158.00 Luke Crider 76 2019
155.45 Hunter Boone 298 2017
155.03 Hunter ~ Boone 274 2018
143.96 Mike Sutton 108 1972
139.80 Micah Newcom 315 2023
137.72 Luke Crider 170 2020
136.72 J.D. Gray 104 2009
136.72 JD. Gray 123 2008
135.12 Taylon Polk 123 2006
134.43 Hunter Jones 107 2019
130.84 Brian Berry 109 2010
126.36 Nick Castiller 284 2015

Minimum 125.00 OB Rating and 75 Passing Attempts in a Season

*** J.0. Gray's QB Ratings were the same in the 2008 and 2009 seasons.

End of 2023 Season

Stats Incomplete

End of 2023 Season

PASSING TOUCHDOWNS TO INTERCEPTION RATIO

TD:INT Ratio in a Career

Name

ns

<

P
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3.06 Micah Newcom 52 17 2020-2023
2.61 Austin Berry 47 18 2002-2005
1.60 JD. Gray 24 15 2006-2009
157 Brian Berry 1 7 2007-2010
1.56 Hunter  Boone 84 54 2015-2018
Minimum 10 TD Passes and 1.50 Ratio
TD:INT Ratioina S Name Ti ns Intercep S
5.50 Micah Newcom 22 4 2023
5.00 JD. Gray 10 2 2008
4.83 Austin Berry 29 6 2004
3.67 Luke Crider il 3 2019
270 Micah Newcom 27 10 2022
2.06 Hunter ~ Boone 33 16 2018
2.00 Hunter ~ Boone 32 16 2017
1.89 Austin Berry 17 9 2005
1.83 Brian Berry 1 6 2010
1.83 Hunter  Jones n 6 2019
1.55 Nick Castiller 17 n 2015

Minimum 10 TD Passes and 1.50 Ratio

End of 2023 Season

End of 2023 Season

OFFENSE

RECEIVING YARDS

Receiving Yards in a Career Name S
2,130 Ethan Dossett 2015-2018
1774 TK. Guess 2002-2005
1,655 Chad Perryman 1990-1993
1,556 Preston  Morgeson 2019-2022
1,402 Kaleb Nesbitt 2019-2022
1191 Ethan Hunt 2013-2016
1,070 Branen  Lamey 2015-2018
874 Denis Hodge 1982-1985
874 Caden Howard 2022-Present
828 Dylan Hollis 2012-2015
821 Preston  Turley 2017-2020
m Brysen  Baker 2018-2021
697 Shawnte Moss 2001-2004
654 Bobby Knox 2009-2012
622 Jerry Jessup 1986-1989
615 Tyler Boone 2017-2020
612 Tyler Belt 2020-2023
594 Jared Champion 1996
586 Kayle Malcom 1981-1984
585 Alex Coshy 2012-2015
554 Devon Nesbitt 2015-2018
546 Rodney  Robertson 2005-2008
542 Cody Belt 2014-2017
537 Cody Hunt 1999-2002
531 Gaige Courtney 2005-2008
509 Payton  Riley 2015-2018
506 Blake Gardner 2002-2005
Minimum 500
Receiving Yards in a Season Name Season
1273* Ethan Dossett 2017
900 TK. Guess 2004
785 Ethan Dossett 2018
174 Ethan Hunt 2016
753 TK. Guess 2005
675 Kaleb Nesbitt 2022
626 Caden Howard 2023
624 Chad Perryman 1991
594 Jared Champion 1996
572 Preston  Morgeson 2022
561 Shawnte Moss 2004
531 Cody Belt 2017
518 Brysen  Baker 2021
503 Jerry Jessup 1987
490 Chad Perryman 1992
482 Dylan Hollis 2015
481 Preston  Morgeson 2020
479 Kyle Myers 1997
459 Alex Coshy 2015
448 Tyler Belt 2023
445 Tyler Coleman 2015
441 Bobby Knox 2012
440 Branen  Lamey 2018

End of 2023 Season

Stats Incomplete

End of 2023 Season

*In 2017, recognized as Class A season leader and 6th in all classes.

End of 2023 Season

End of 2023 Season
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430 Payton  Riley 2018
418 Preston  Turley 2019
404 Preston  Morgeson 2021
404 Kaleb Nesbitt 2021

Minimum 400

Receiving Yards in a Game Name Season PR

349 Ethan Dossett 2017 Ballard Memorial
174 Kyle Myers 1997 McLean County
170 TK Guess 2005 Metcalfe County
164 Jamie Champion 1963 Christian County
159 Kaleb Nesbitt 2022 DeSales
155 Cody Robinson 2003 Muhlenberg North
151 Mike Tosh 1972 Fulton County
149 Tyler Coleman 2015 Russellville
148 Ethan Dossett 2017 Trigg County
148 TK. Guess 2005 Caldwell County
148 Ethan Dossett 2018 Ballard Memorial
145 Caden Howard 2023 Webster County
142 Ethan Hunt 2016 Todd County Central
140 TK. Guess 2005 Calloway County
139 Shane Carter 1994 South Hopkins
136 Ethan Dossett 2018 Trigg County
136 Preston  Morgeson 2020 Russellville - Playoff
135 TK. Guess 2004 Hancock County
128 Ethan Dossett 2017 Stewart County (TN)
127 Chad Perryman 1990 Ballard Memorial
127 Dylan Hollis 2015 McLean County
126 Rodney  Robertson 2006 Logan County
126 Shawnte Moss 2004 Hancock County
125 Ethan Hunt 2016 Bethlehem
125 Ethan Dossett 2017 Caldwell County

Minimum 125

OFFENSE

RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS

Receiving Touchd in a Career Name Seasons
25 Preston  Morgeson 2019-2022
23 Ethan Dossett 2015-2018
19 Kaleb Nesbitt 2019-2022
17 TK. Guess 2002-2005
17 Branen  Lamey 2015-2018
15 Chad Perryman 1990-1993
15 Caden Howard 2022-Present
n Jamie Champion 1961-1964
10 Ethan Hunt 2013-2016
10 Jerry Jessup 1986-1989
10 Preston  Turley 2018-2020
9 Mike Tosh 1969-1972
9 Denis Hodge 1982-1985
9 Rodney  Robertson 2005-2008
9 Gavin Dickerson 2015-2018
8 Blake Gardner 2002-2005
8 Gaige Courtney 2005-2008
8 Dylan Hollis 2012-2015
8 Dustin Hernandez 2008-20M
8 Payton Riley 2015-2018
7 Jared Champion 1996
7 Josh Cozart 1998-1999
7 Shawnte Moss 2001-2004
7 Brad Hart 2001-2004
7 Tyler Boone 2017-2020
7 Tyler Belt 2020-2023

Minimum 7

Receiving Touchdowns in a Season Name Season
13 Ethan Dossett 2017
12 TK. Guess 2004
10 Ethan Dossett 2018
10 Preston  Morgeson 2022
10 Caden Howard 2023
9 Ethan Hunt 2016
9 Preston  Morgeson 2020
8 Jamie Champion 1963
8 Kaleb Nesbitt 2022
7 Jared Champion 1996
7 Shawnte Moss 2004

End of 2023 Season

Stats Incomplete

Stats Incomplete

End of 2023 Season

End of 2023 Season
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OFFENSE

7 Branen  Lamey 2017
7 Branen  Lamey 2018
7 Payton  Riley 2018
7 Tyler Belt 2023 End of 2023 Season
6 Mike Tosh 1972
6 Jerry Jessup 1987
6 Chad Perryman 1992
6 Brad Hart 2004
6 Rodney  Robertson 2006
6 Gaige Courtney 2008
6 Dustin Hernandez 2010
6 Dylan Hollis 2015
6 Kaleb Nesbitt 2021
Minimum 6

Receiving Touchd in a Game Name S pp t
6 Ethan Dossett 2017 Ballard Memorial
3 Jamie Champion 1963 Christian County
3 Jamie Champion 1963 Henderson Douglas
3 Mike Tosh 1972 Fulton County
3 Jerry Jessup 1987 Caldwell County
3 Cody Robinson 2003 Muhlenberg North
3 Rodney  Robertson 2006 Logan County
3 Gaige Courtney 2008 Webster County
3 Ethan Hunt 2016 Fort Knox
3 Branen  Lamey 2018 Union County
3 Preston  Morgeson 2020 Russellville - Playoff (All 3 in first half)
3 Kaleb Nesbitt 2022 DeSales

Minimum 3

RECEPTIONS

Recef in a Career Name Yards S

127 Ethan Dossett 2,130 2015-2018

13 Preston  Morgeson 1,556 2019-2022

101 Kaleb Nesbitt 1,402 2019-2022

95 TK. Guess 1774 2002-2005

86 Ethan Hunt 1,191 2013-2016

85 Chad Perryman 1,655 1990-1993

81 Caden Howard 874 2022-Present End of 2023 Season
78 Branen  Lamey 1,070 2015-2018

55 Devon Nesbitt 554 2015-2018

54 Noah Dickerson 430 201-2014

54 Dylan Hollis 828 2012-2015

51 Kayle Malcom 586 1981-1984

50 Denis Hodge 874 1982-1985

50 Brysen  Baker m 2018-2021

49 Preston  Turley 82 2018-2020

48 Bobby Knox 654 2009-2012

b4 Alex Cosby 585 2012-2015

43 Gaige Courtney 519 2005-2008

43 Rodney  Robertson 546 2005-2008

42 Maeson  Myers 346 2013-2016

42 Tyler Belt 612 2020-2023 End of 2023 Season
42 Gabe Keller 420 2020-2023 End of 2023 Season
41 Cody Belt 542 2014-2017

40 Jared Champion 594 1996

40 Shawnte Moss 697 2001-2004

40 Tanner  Nix 487 2008-2010

Minimum 40
Recep in a Season Name Yards Season

70 Ethan Dossett 1,273 2017

62 Caden Howard 626 2023 End of 2023 Season
56 Ethan Hunt 174 2016

50 Ethan Dossett 785 2018

46 Preston  Morgeson 532 2022

45 TK. Guess 900 2004

44 Kaleb Nesbitt 637 2022

40 Jared Champion 594 1996

40 Cody Belt 531 2017

39 TK. Guess 753 2005

37 Tyler Coleman 445 2015

37 Preston  Morgeson 330 2021

36 Noah Dickerson 293 2014

36 Gabe Keller 360 2023 End of 2023 Season
35 Brysen  Baker 367 2021
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OFFENSE

34 Chad Perryman 541 1991
34 Alex Cosby 459 2015
32 Bobby Knox 441 2012
32 Kaleb Nesbitt 287 2021
30 Dylan Hollis 482 2015
30 Maeson  Myers 307 2016
30 Payton  Riley 430 2018
28 Shawnte Moss 561 2004
28 Branen  Lamey 440 2018
28 Preston  Turley 368 2019
27 Chad Perryman 490 1992
27 Tyler Belt 395 2023 End of 2023 Season
26 Kayle Malcom 296 1984
25 Denis Hodge 288 1983
25 Kyle Myers 479 1998
25 Branen  Lamey 285 2016
25 Branen  Lamey 345 2017
Minimum 25

Recep in a Game Name Yards Season pp t
13 Ethan Dossett 347 2017 Ballard Memorial
12 Ethan Hunt 125 2016 Bethlehem
n Noah Dickerson 59 2014 Marshall County
n Caden Howard 90 2023 Caldwell County
10 TK. Guess 122 2004 Mayfield
10 Ethan Dossett 148 2017 Trigg County
9 Mike Tosh 151 1972 Fulton County
9 TK Guess 135 2004 Hancock County
9 Tyler Coleman 149 2015 Russellville
9 Ethan Dossett 136 2018 Trigg County
9 Preston  Morgeson 64 2021 Caldwell County
9 Kaleb Nesbitt 159 2022 DeSales
8 Billy Mills 60 1981 Union County
8 Noah Dickerson 56 2013 Muhlenberg County
8 Ethan Hunt 86 2016 Hopkins County Central
8 Cody Belt 48 2017 Union County
8 Brysen  Baker 92 2021 Bethlehem
8 Caden Howard 51 2023 Hopkins County Central
7 Kyle Myers 174 1997 McLean County
7 Shawnte Moss 126 2004 Hancock County
7 TK. Guess 170 2005 Metcalfe County
7 Adam Hardin 72 2007 Glasgow
7 Dustin McConnell 48 2008 Ballard Memorial
7 Grant Gardner 46 20m Hancock County
7 Tyler Coleman 54 2015 Union County
7 Devon Nesbitt 84 2018 Trigg County
7 Camron  Belcher 71 2023 Calloway County

Minimum 7

YARDS OF OFFENSE (= RUSHING YARDS + PASSING YARDS)

Yards of Offense in a Career Name Rushing Passing S
7,060 Hunter ~ Boone 297 6,763 2015-2018
5,394 JD. Gray 3,222 21712 2006-2009
5,031 Micah Newcom 588 4,443 2020-2023 End of 2023 Season
4,502 Luke Crider 553 3,949 2018-2021
3,938 David Beverly 391 27 1994-1997
3,894 Nick Castiller 1,080 2,814 2012-2015
3,849 Austin Berry 105 3,744 2002-2005
3,572 Devon Nesbitt 3,460 12 2015-2018
3,356 Jamie Curtis 543 2,813 1989-1992
3,028 Jimmy Hopper 3,028 0 1960-1963 Stats Incomplete
3,007 Xander  Tabor 2,981 26 2017-2020
2,987 Sean Thompson 1,230 1,757 2000-2003
2,835 Rodney  Robertson 2,835 0 2005-2008
2,493 Ronnie  Moss 2,493 0 1986-1988
2,409 Turner Martin 569 1,840 1978-1981 Stats Incomplete
2,385 Blake Gardner 2,349 36 2002-2005
2,379 Doug Campbell 864 1,515 1995-1998
2,150 Dennis Mott 2,150 0 1961-1964 Stats Incomplete
Minimum 2000
Yards of Offense in a Season Name Rushing Passing S
2,758 Nick Castiller 737 2,021 2015
2,675 Hunter Boone 72 2,603 2017
2,619 Micah Newcom 4N 2,208 2022
2,559 Luke Crider 553 2,006 2021
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Minimum 1500

2,537
2228
2,078
2,000
1924
1,806
1,662
1581
1544
1536
1505

Austin
Ronnie

Boone
Newcom
Berry
Gray
Gray
Boone
Tabor
Hopper
Thompson
Berry
Moss

229
183

1129
1192

1,616
1,581
535

1,505

2,308
2,045
2,017
87
732
1,801
26

1,009
1,486

2018
2023
2004
2008
2009
2016
2019
1963
2003
2005
1988

End of 2023 Season

OFFENSE

YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE (= RUSHING YARDS + RECEIVING YARDS)

Yards from Scri Name Rushing Receiving S
4,024 David Beverly 39 n3 1994-1997
4,014 Devon Nesbitt 3,460 554 2015-2018
3,41 J.D. Gray 3,222 189 2006-2009
3,381 Rodney  Robertson 2,835 546 2005-2008
3,240 Xander  Tabor 2,981 259 2017-2020
3,028 Jimmy  Hopper 3,028 0 1960-1963
2,869 TK. Guess 1,095 1774 2002-2005
2,855 Blake Gardner 2,349 506 2002-2005
2,516 Ronnie  Moss 2,493 23 1986-1988
2,300 Dennis  Mott 2,150 150 1961-1964
2,27 Preston  Morgeson 715 1,556 2019-2022
2,186 Ethan Dossett 56 2,130 2015-2018
2,137 Johnny  Crider 1,962 175 1981-1984
2 Denis Hodge 1,237 874 1982-1985
2,064 Chad Perryman 409 1,655 1990-1993
2,040 Donny Beverly 1973 67 1989-1992
Minimum 2000
Yards from Scri Name Rushing Receiving Season
1,779 Xander  Tabor 1,616 163 2019
1,738 Devon Nesbitt 1,457 281 2018
1,581 Jimmy Hopper 1,581 0 1963
1,550 Blake Gardner 1,230 320 2005
1,505 Ronnie  Moss 1,505 0 1988
1,492 Rodney  Robertson 1,433 59 2008
1,475 Devon Nesbhitt 1,289 186 2017
1,409 David Beverly 1,355 54 1996
1,400 Jimmy Hopper 1,400 0 1962
1,345 Dennis  Mott 1,296 49 1963
1,300 TK. Guess 547 753 2005
1,276 Ethan Dossett 3 1,273 2017
1,263 TK. Guess 363 900 2004

Minimum 1250

Stats Incomplete

Stats Incomplete
Stats Incomplete

Stats Incomplete

Stats Incomplete

Stats Incomplete

Stats Incomplete
Stats Incomplete
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SCORING

SCORING - Total Touchdowns Scored in a Career

Interception

Touchdowns Scored in a Career Name Total Rushing Receiving Return | Kickoff Return  Punt Return  Fumble Return
61 Devon Nesbitt 2015-2018 61 54 5 1 1 0 0
48 J.D. Gray 2006-2009 48 40 3 0 2 3 0
46 TK. Guess 2002-2005 46 21 17 4 1 2 1
L4 Dennis Mott 1961-1964 44 39 3 0 2 0 0
44 Rodney  Robertson  2005-2008 44 34 9 0 1 0 0
L4 Xander  Tabor 2017-2020 44 38 4 2 0 0 0
42 David Beverly 1994-1997 42 37 1 1 2 1 0
39 Ronnie Moss 1986-1988 39 36 1 1 0 1 0
37 Preston  Morgeson 2019-2022 37 9 25 0 1 2 0
34 Jimmy Hopper 1961-1963 34 30 0 1 2 0 1
33 Blake Gardner 2002-2005 33 23 8 1 1 0 0
31 Denis Hodge 1982-1985 3 17 9 0 1 3 1
30 Brad Madden 1996-1999 30 29 1 0 0 0 0
29 Andrew  Freeman 2007-2010 29 25 2 0 0 0 2
25 Ethan Dossett 2015-2018 25 1 23 0 0 1 0
23 Dylan Hollis 2012-2015 23 15 8 0 0 0 0
23 Branen  Lamey 2015-2018 23 4 17 2 0 0 0
22 Jeramie  Sorina 2005-2007 22 21 0 0 1 0 0
21 Caden McCalister ~ 2017-2020 21 n 7 2 0 1 0
21 Kaleb Nesbitt 2019-2022 21 0 19 1 0 1 0
20 Brian Berry 2007-2010 20 19 0 0 1 0 0
20 Gavin Dickerson 2015-2018 20 n 9 0 0 0 0

Minimum 20

SCORING - Total Touchdowns Scored in a Season

Interception

Touchdowns Scored in a Season Name Season Rushing Receiving Return | Kickoff Return  Punt Return  Fumble Return
28 Devon Nesbitt 2018 23 4 0 1 0 0
26 Devon Nesbhitt 2017 24 1 1 0 0 0
23 Jimmy Hopper 1963 22 0 1 0 0 0
22 Dennis  Mott 1963 20 1 0 1 0 0
22 Ronnie Moss 1988 21 0 1 0 0 0
22 TK. Guess 2004 8 12 1 0 1 0
22 Xander  Tabor 2019 17 3 2 0 0 0
2 Rodney  Robertson 2008 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 TK. Guess 2005 1 4 2 1 1 1
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SCORING

19 David Beverly 1996 16 1 0 2 0 0
19 Brad Madden 1998 19 0 0 0 0 0
18 Dennis  Mott 1964 17 0 0 1 0 0
18 Denis Hodge 1985 1 3 0 0 3 1
18 JD. Gray 2009 15 0 0 2 1 0
17 Blake Gardner 2005 12 4 0 1 0 0
16 JD. Gray 2008 14 0 0 0 2 0
15 Rodney  Robertson 2007 12 2 0 1 0 0
15 Nick Castiller 2015 15 0 0 0 0 0
15 Dylan Hollis 2015 9 6 0 0 0 0

Minimum 15

SCORING - Total Touchdowns Scored in a Game

Interception

Touchdowns Scored in a Game Name Season Opp i R g Return Kickoff Return  Punt Return Fumble Return
7 Devon  Nesbitt 111 S —— 5 1 0 1 0 0
6 Rodney  Robertson 2009 ! 6 0 0 0 0 0
6 Jimmy Hopper 1963 Sturgis 5 0 1 0 0 0
6 Ethan  Dossett 11 A 0 6 0 0 0 0
6 Devon  Nesbitt 218 MRSl 2 0 0 0 0
5 Jeff Matz 1980 Greenville 5 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ronnie Moss 1988 Reidland 5 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jeramie  Sorina 2006 Caverna 5 0 0 0 0 0
5 JD. Gray 2111/ A — 5 0 0 0 0 0
5 Rodney  Robertson 2007 Union County 4 1 0 0 0 0
5 Rodney ~ Robertson 2008 '™ 5 0 0 0 0 0
5 Xander  Tabor 2020 Trigg County 4 1 0 0 0 0
5 Caden McCalister 2020 Russellville 5 0 0 0 0 0
Minimum 5

SCORING - Total Touchdowns Responsible For in a Career

Interception

Touchdowns Scored in a Career Name Rushing Receiving Return | Nickoff Return  Punt Return  Fumble Return  Passing

92 Hunter ~ Boone 2015-2018 1 1 0 0 0 0 84

72 J.D. Gray 2006-2009 40 3 0 2 3 0 24

70 Micah ~ Newcom  2020present 18 0 0 0 0 0 5y  Frdoram
61 Devon Nesbitt 2015-2018 54 5 1 1 0 0 0

57 Austin Berry 2002-2005 9 0 1 0 0 0 47

55 Luke Crider 2018-2021 6 0 0 0 0 0 49

48 TK. Guess 2002-2005 21 17 4 1 2 1 2
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SCORING

L4 Dennis Mott 1961-1964 39 3 0 2 0 0 0
44 Rodney  Robertson  2005-2008 34 9 0 1 0 0 0
L4 Xander  Tabor 2017-2020 38 4 2 0 0 0 0
42 David Beverly 1994-1997 37 1 1 2 1 0 0
40 Nick Castiller 2012-2015 19 0 0 0 0 0 21
39 Ronnie Moss 1986-1988 36 1 1 0 1 0 0
37 Preston  Morgeson 2019-2022 9 25 0 1 2 0 0
34 Jimmy Hopper 1961-1963 30 0 1 2 0 1 0
34 Sean Thompson  2000-2003 18 0 0 1 0 0 15
33 Denis Hodge 1982-1985 17 9 0 1 3 1 2
33 Blake Gardner 2002-2005 23 8 1 1 0 0 0
31 Brian Berry 2007-2010 19 0 0 1 0 0 n
30 Brad Madden 1996-1999 29 1 0 0 0 0 0
29 Andrew  Freeman 2007-2010 25 2 0 0 0 2 0
27 Jamie Curtis 1989-1992 8 0 0 0 0 0 19
25 Ethan Dossett 2015-2018 1 23 0 0 1 0 0
Minimum 25
Touchdowns Scored in a Season Name Season Rushing Receiving '“teR'e";:'::"" Kickoff Return  PuntReturn Fumble Return  Passing

38 Micah Newcom 2022 1 0 0 0 0 0 27
36 Hunter Boone 2017 4 0 0 0 0 0 32
35 Hunter Boone 2018 1 1 0 0 0 0 33
33 Austin Berry 2004 4 0 0 0 0 0 29
32 Nick Castiller 2015 15 0 0 0 0 0 17
32 Nick Castiller 2015 15 0 0 0 0 0 17
29 Micah  Newcom 2023 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 Frlonm
27 JD. Gray 2009 15 0 0 2 1 0 9
26 J.D. Gray 2008 14 0 0 0 2 0 10
26 Devon Nesbhitt 2017 24 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Luke Crider 2021 6 0 0 0 0 0 19
23 Jimmy Hopper 1963 22 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Dennis  Mott 1963 20 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Ronnie Moss 1988 21 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 TK. Guess 2004 8 12 1 0 1 0 0
22 TK. Guess 2005 1 4 2 1 1 1 2
22 Xander  Tabor 2019 17 3 2 0 0 0 0
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SCORING

2 Austin Berry 2005 4 0 0 0 0 0 17
21 Rodney  Robertson 2008 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hunter Boone 2016 2 0 0 0 0 0 18

Minimum 20

Interception

Touchdowns Scored in a Game Name Season Opponent Rushing Receiving Return | Nickoff Return  Punt Return - Fumble Return  Passing
8 Luke  Crider 2021 MRt 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
7 Devon  Nesbitt p 11 S 5 1 0 1 0 0 0
6 Jimmy Hopper 1963 Sturgis 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Rodney ~ Robertson 2009 e 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Hunter ~ Boone 2016 Fort Knox 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
6 Ethan  Dossett 11— 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
6 Hunter  Boone o 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
6 Hunter  Boone oy e 0 0 0 0 0 5
6 Devon  Neshitt 2018 MPRSLY oy 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jeff Matz 1980 Greenville 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ronnie  Moss 1988 Reidland 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jeramie  Sorina 2006 Caverna 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 JD. Gray 007 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Rodney  Robertson 2007 Union County 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Rodney ~Robertson 2008 0™ 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Nick Castiller 2015 FuonCouny 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
5 Xander  Tabor 2020 Trigg County 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Caden McCalister 2020 Russellville 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Micah Newcom 2022 DeSales 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
5 Micah Newcom 2023 Ohio County 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Micah  Newcom 2023 Qo 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

Minimum 5

26



SCORING

TOTAL POINTS SCORED

Points Scored in a Career Name Seasons
376 Devon Neshitt 2015-2018
304 J.D. Gray 2006-2009
288 TK Guess 2002-2005
277 Preston  Morgeson 2019-2022
269 Dennis Mott 1961-1964
268 Rodney  Robertson 2005-2008
264 Xander  Tabor 2017-2020
260 David Beverly 1994-1997
248 Ronnie Moss 1986-1988
224 Brad Madden 1996-1999
215 Jimmy Hopper 1960-1963
208 Blake Gardner 2002-2005
198 Denis Hodge 1982-1985
178 Andrew  Freeman 2007-2010
158 Ethan Dossett 2015-2018
147 Chad Perryman 1990-1993
144 Dylan Hollis 2012-2015
138 Branen  Lamey 2015-2018
134 Caden McCalister 2017-2020
132 Sean Thompson 2000-2003
132 Jeramie  Sorina 2005-2007
132 Gavin Dickerson 2015-2018
129 Brian Berry 2007-2010
126 Kaleb Nesbhitt 2019-2022
120 Jeff Matz 1977-1980
N6 Donny Beverly 1989-1992
15 Micah Newcom 2020-2023
N4 Nick Castiller 2012-2015
12 Gaige Courtney 2005-2008
12 Jerry Jessup 1986-1989
10 Jamie Champion 1961-1964
108 Demetric Moss 2000-2003
108 Maeson  Myers 2013-2016
106 Noah Perkins 2017-2020
102 Lane Wallace 2011-2014
100 Steve Thompson 1996-1999
100 George  Congenie 2002-2005

Minimum 100 * Never Scored Offensive TD

Points Scored in a Season Name Season
168 Devon Nesbitt 2018
166 Devon Neshitt 2017
149 Jimmy Hopper 1963
146 Ronnie Moss 1988
136 TK. Guess 2004
134 Dennis Mott 1963
132 Xander  Tabor 2019
131 Brad Madden 1998
128 TK. Guess 2005
128 Rodney  Robertson 2008

Stats Incomplete

Stats Incomplete

Stats Incomplete

End of 2023 Season

Stats Incomplete
Stats Incomplete

*%

** Extra Points and a FG Only
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SCORING

120 David Beverly 1996
N4 Denis Hodge 1985
12 Blake Gardner 2005
m Dennis Mott 1964
108 JD. Gray 2009
104 Preston  Morgeson 2022
98 JD. Gray 2008
94 Dylan Hollis 2015
92 Rodney  Robertson 2007
90 Nick Castiller 2015
88 Ethan Dossett 2017
86 Greg Marrett 1980
86 Gaige Courtney 2008
86 Brian Berry 2009
Minimum 85
Points Scored in a Game Name Season Opponent
42 (5 Rush, 1 Rec, 1Kick 0ff) Devon Nesbitt 2018 Ballard Memorial
36 Rodney  Robertson 2008 Ballard Memorial
36 Jimmy Hopper 1963 Sturgis
36 Ethan Dossett 2017 Ballard Memorial
36 Devon Neshitt 2018 Hopkins County Central
30 Jeff Matz 1980 Greenville
30 Ronnie Moss 1988 Reidland
30 Jeramie  Sorina 2006 Caverna
30 J.D. Gray 2007 Ballard Memorial
30 Rodney  Robertson 2007 Union County
30 Rodney  Robertson 2008 Lake County (TN)
30 Xander  Tabor 2020 Trigg County
30 Caden McCalister 2020 Russellville
28 Devon Nesbhitt 2017 Ballard Memorial
28 Devon Neshitt 2017 Hopkins County Central
27 Jimmy Hopper 1963 Henderson Douglas
26 Greg Marret 1980 Calloway County
26 Devon Nesbitt 2017 Fulton County
25 Jimmy Hopper 1963 Providence
25 Dennis Mott 1963 Providence
Minimum 25
Conversions in a Career Name Seasons
8 Gaige Courtney 2005-2008
7 Ronnie Moss 1986-1988  Stats Incomplete
1 Doug Campbell 1995-1998
6 Mike Heffington 1966-1969
6 Denis Hodge 1982-1985
6 TK Guess 2002-2005
6 Gavin Dickerson 2015-2018
5 Blake Gardner 2002-2005
5 David Hunt 1998-2001
5 Jared Asbridge 1999-2003
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SCORING

5 Devon Neshitt 2015-2018
5 Casey Cates 2020-2023 End of 2023 Season
Minimum 5
Conversions in a Season Name Season
7 Ronnie Moss 1988
6 Mike Heffington 1969
5 Blake Gardner 2005
5 Devon Nesbhitt 2017
5 Casey Cates 2023 End of 2023 Season
4 Greg Marrett 1980
4 David Hunt 2000
4 TK Guess 2005
4 Gaige Courtney 2007
3 Denis Hodge 1985
3 Jamie Curtis 199
3 Shane Carter 1995
3 David Beverly 1996
3 Doug Campbell 1997
3 Doug Campbell 1998
3 Josh James 2002
3 Gaige Courtney 2008
3 Gavin Dickerson 2016
3 Gavin Dickerson 2018
3 Brysen  Baker 2021
3 Micah Newcom 2022
Minimum 3
Conversions in a Game Name Season Opponent
3 Ronnie  Moss 1988 Fulton City
2 Bob Johnson 1972 Fulton County
2 Blake Gardner 2005 Russellville
2 Devon Neshitt 2017 Hopkins County Central
2 Gavin Dickerson 2018 Fulton County
2 Ethan Dossett 2018 Caverna - Playoffs
2 Brysen  Baker 2021 Webster County
Minimum 2
Extra Points Attempted in a Career Name Seasons
13 George  Congenie 2002-2005
12 Noah Perkins 2017-2020
96 JR. Adams 2008-2009
84 Micah Hollamon 2010-2013
79 Will Perkins 2015-2016
62 Preston  Moregeson 2019-2022
60 Aaron Summers 1985-1988
60 Brad Madden 1996-1999
53 Parker Johnson 2018
48 Cody Belt 2014-2017
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SCORING

35 Chad Perryman 1990-1993
Minimum 35

Extra Points Attempted in a Season Name Season
53 Parker  Johnson 2018
53 Noah Perkins 2019
50 JR Adams 2008
46 George  Congenie 2004
46 JR Adams 2009
46 Cody Belt 2017
4h Will Perkins 2015
42 George  Congenie 2005
42 Noah Perkins 2020
40 Preston  Moregeson 2022
39 Micah Hollamon 2010
35 Will Perkins 2016
32 Aaron Summers 1987
30 Brad Madden 1998
28 Buddy McDaniel 1985
28 Aaron Summers 1988
28 Brad Madden 1999
27 Jordan Martin 2007
25 Lee Conrad 1997
25 George  Congenie 2003

Minimum 25

Extra Points Attempted in a Game Name Season Opponent
10 will Perkins 2016 Fulton County
9 Micah Hollamon 2010 Fulton County
8 Alex Summers 1984 Hancock County
8 Aaron Summers 1988 Reidland
8 Micah Hollamon 2010 McLean County
8 Cody Belt 2017 Stewart County (TN)
8 Noah Perkins 2020 Trigg County
8 Noah Perkins 2020 Caverna
7 Harold Hina 1968 North Warren
7 Andy Mason 1986 Fulton City
7 Brad Madden 1998 Trigg County
7 George  Congenie 2005 McLean County
7 George  Congenie 2005 Union County
1 George  Congenie 2004 McLean County
7 George  Congenie 2004 Calloway County
1 George  Congenie 2004 Muhlenberg North
7 J.D. Gray 2006 Caverna
7 JR. Adams 2008 Lake County (TN)
7 JR. Adams 2009 Kentucky Country Day
1 Micah Hollamon 2010 Webster County
7 Micah Hollamon 2010 Fulton City
1 will Perkins 2015 Webster County
7 Cody Belt 2017 Webster County
7 Cody Belt 2017 Caverna
7 Parker  Johnson 2018 Hopkins County Central
1 Noah Perkins 2019 Todd County Central
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Minimum 6

SCORING

EXTRA POINTS MADE

Extra Points in a Career Name Seasons
103 Noah Perkins 2017-2020
90 George  Congenie 2002-2005
73 JR. Adams 2008-2009
72 will Perkins 2015-2016
68 Micah Hollamon 2010-2013
49 Preston  Morgeson 2019-2022
48 Parker Johnson 2018
44 Cody Belt 2014-2017
38 Aaron Summers 1985-1988
38 Brad Madden 1996-1999
28 Chad Perryman 1990-1993
25 Buddy McDaniel 1982-1985
21 Jordan Martin 2007
18 Andy Mason 1983-1986
18 Jaivon Doom 1993-1996
17 Lee Conrad 1994-1997
16 Jeremy  Lander 1992-1993
16 Dylan Hicks 2012-2015

Minimum 15

Extra Points in a Season Name Season
48 Parker Johnson 2018
46 Noah Perkins 2019
43 Cody Belt 2017
40 Noah Perkins 2020
39 will Perkins 2015
38 George  Congenie 2004
37 JR. Adams 2009
36 JR. Adams 2008
33 George  Congenie 2005
33 will Perkins 2016
30 Preston  Morgeson 2022
29 Micah Hollamon 2010
25 Buddy McDaniel 1985
21 Aaron Summers 1987
21 Jordan Martin 2007
19 Brad Madden 1999
19 George  Congenie 2003
19 Preston  Morgeson 2021
18 Andy Mason 1986
17 Aaron Summers 1988
17 Lee Conrad 1997
17 Brad Madden 1998
16 Micah Hollamon 20m
15 Dylan Hicks 2014

Minimum 15

Stats Incomplete

31



SCORING

Minimum 5

Extra Points in a Game Name Season Opponent
10 will Perkins 2016 Fulton County
8 Noah Perkins 2020 Trigg County
8 Noah Perkins 2020 Caverna
1 Aaron Summers 1988 Reidland
7 George  Congenie 2004 Calloway County
7 J.D. Gray 2006 Caverna
i JR. Adams 2008 Lake County (TN)
1 Micah Hollamon 2010 Fulton County
7 Cody Belt 2017 Stewart County (TN)
7 Cody Belt 2017 Webster County
7 Cody Belt 2017 Fulton City
7 Cody Belt 2017 Caverna - Playoff
7 Noah Perkins 2018 Todd County Central
6 Andy Mason 1986 Fulton City
6 Brad Madden 1998 Trigg County
6 Zack Beverly 2001 McLean County
6 George  Congenie 2004 Muhlenberg North
6 George  Congenie 2005 McLean County
6 JR. Adams 2008 Fulton County
6 JR. Adams 2009 Kentucky Country Day
6 Micah Hollamon 2010 Fulton City
6 will Perkins 2015 Webster County
6 Will Perkins 2015 Caverna
6 Noah Perkins 2017 Fulton County
6 Parker  Johnson 2018 Stewart County (TN)
6 Parker  Johnson 2018 Hopkins County Central
6 Noah Perkins 2019 Ballard Memorial
6 Noah Perkins 2019 Caverna
6 Noah Perkins 2020 Russellville - Playoff
6 Preston  Morgeson 2021 Trigg County

KICK OFF RETURNS FOR A TOUCHDOWN

Most Kick Off Returns for Touchdowns in a Career Name Seasons
3 Gary Winters 1968-1971
3 Shawnte Moss 2001-2004
2 Jimmy Hopper 1960-1963
2 Dennis Mott 1961-1964
2 Tim Hamby 1975-1978
2 David Beverly 1994-1997
2 J.D. Gray 2006-2009
2 Alex Coshy 2012-2015
2 Maeson  Myers 2013-2016

Minimum 2

Most Kick Off Returns for Touchdowns in a Season Name Season
2 Jimmy Hopper 1961
2 Gary Winters 1970
2 Shawnte Moss 2004
2 J.D. Gray 2009
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SCORING

2 Maeson  Myers 2016
Minimum 2
Most Kick Off Returns for Touchdowns in a Game Name Season Opponent
2 Jimmy Hopper 1961 Christian County

Minimum 2

PUNTS RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

Most Punt Returns for Touchdowns in a Career Name Seasons
3 Denis Hodge 1982-1985
3 J.D. Gray 2006-2009
2* Steve Thompson 1996-1999
2 TK. Guess 2002-2005
2 Preston  Morgeson 2019-2022

*Both returns were after blocked punts. A blocked punt returned for a TD is officially scored as a punt return.
Minimum 2

Most Punt Returns for Touchdowns in a Season Name Season
3 Denis Hodge 1985
2 J.D. Gray 2008

Minimum 2

INTERCEPTIONS RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

Most INT Returned for Touchdowns in a Career Name Seasons
4 TK. Guess 2002-2005
2 Branen  Lamey 2015-2018
2 Butch McWilliams 1963-1966
2 Xander  Tabor 2017-2020
2 Caden McCalister 2017-2020

Minimum 2

Most INT Returned for Touchdowns in a Season Name Season
2 TK. Guess 2005
2 Branen  Lamey 2018
2 Xander  Tabor 2019

Minimum 2

FUMBLES RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

Most Fumbles Returned for TDs in a Career Name Seasons
2 Alex Summers 1981-1984
2 Andrew  Freeman 2007-2010

Minimum 2
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SCORING

Most Fumbles Returned for TDs in a Season Name Season
2 Alex Summers 1983
2 Andrew  Freeman 2008
Minimum 2
Most Fumbles Returned for TDs in a Game Name Season Opponent
2 Andrew  Freeman 2008 Kentucky Country Day

Minimum 2
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DEFENSE

TACKLES

Tackles in a Career Solos Assists Name Seasons
384 264 120 Tyler Boone 2017-2020
375 204 m Adam Beavers 2014-2017
372 185 187 Gavin Dickerson 2015-2018
345 177 168 Gaige Courtney 2005-2008
313 193 120 Caden McCalister 2017-2020
kil 150 151 Wompie Stewart 1982-1985  Stats Incomplete
307 n/a n/a Von Summers 1977-1980  Stats Incomplete
289 180 109 Blake Gardner 2002-2005
287 162 125 Braxton Winders 2017-2020
281 134 147 Sean O'Leary 2015-2018
271 135 142 Aaron Berry 2006-2009
274 n/a n/a Billy Mills 1979-1982
252 né 136 Dylan Smith 2014-2016
247 172 75 David Beverly 1994-1997
239 161 78 Tanner Tabor 1996-1999
237 145 92 Joey Rich 1996-1999
235 105 130 Dylan Clark 2006-2009
235 151 84 Briley Berry 2019-2022
234 n/a n/a Josh Andrews 1985-1988  Stats Incomplete
234 152 82 Josh Cozart 1998-1999
234 160 14 Bobby Knox 2009-2012
230 98 132 Andrew Freeman 2007-2010
222 139 83 Brad Hart 2001-2004
220 132 88 Lathen Easley 2017-2020
218 10 108 Brian Berry 2007-2010
215 n? 98 Travis McKinney 2012-2015
213 123 90 Case Gobin 2019-2022
208 95 13 Travis Fitzgerald 2012-2015
206 142 64 Dylan Yates 2018-2021
201 94 107 Brenden Phillips 2010-2013

Minimum 200

Tackles in a Season Solos Assists Name Season
154 85 69 Wompie Stewart 1985
151 94 57 Adam Beavers 2017
147 68 79 Gavin Dickerson 2016
139 65 14 Billy Mills 1981
135 n/a n/a Billy Mills 1982 Stats Incomplete
135 n/a n/a Josh Andrews 1987
135 73 62 Gaige Courtney 2008
130 51 79 Dylan Smith 2015
128 73 55 Barkley Hughes 1989
127 92 35 David Beverly 1996
126 82 44 Briley Berry 2022
19 84 35 Josh Cozart 1998
n7 88 29 Tyler Boone 2020
116 83 33 Caden McCalister 2019
15 n/a n/a Bob Johnson 1972
ns 68 47 Josh Cozart 1999
ns 73 42 Brad Hart 2004
N4 76 38 Blake Gardner 2005
N4 44 70 Sean O'Leary 2017
13 n/a n/a Von Summers 1979
12 59 53 Dylan Smith 2016
1o 53 57 Adam Beavers 2016
109 n/a n/a Mike Tosh 1972
109 56 53 Jeff Porter 1985
109 66 43 Case Gobin 2021
108 62 46 Dyllan Thornton 2009
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DEFENSE

106 64 42 Von Summers 1980
106 55 51 David Belt 1983
102 50 52 Wompie Stewart 1983
102 60 42 Blake Gardner 2004
102 57 45 Case Gobin 2022
100 55 45 Braxton Winders 2018
Minimum 100

Tackles in a Game Solos Assists Name Season Opponent
26 17 9 Barkley Hughes 1989 Webster County
25 15 10 Gary McConnell 1976 Heath
23 n/a n/a Wompie Stewart 1983 McLean County
22 17 5 Von Summers 1980 Trigg County
22 16 6 Josh Andrews 1987 Murray
22 17 5 Blake Gardner 2005 Mayfield
22 12 10 Adam Beavers 2017 Campbellsville - Playoff
21 12 9 Tyler Boone 2020 Henderson County
20 n/a n/a Von Summers 1979 Webster County
20 n/a n/a Kenny Bell 1981 Reidland
20 n/a n/a Billy Mills 1982 Webster County
20 n/a n/a Billy Mills 1982 Calloway County
20 n/a n/a David Belt 1983 Russellville
20 9 1 Gavin Dickerson 2016 Webster County
20 13 7 Zech McGahan 2021 Madisonville - North Hopkins
19 n/a n/a Seldon Howerton 1973 Fulton County
19 n/a n/a Von Summers 1979 Union County
19 13 6 Dylan Smith 2016 Todd County Central
19 12 7 Gavin Dickerson 2016 Fulton City
19 4 15 Sean O'Leary 2017 Campbellsville - Playoff
19 n 8 Case Gobin 2021 Caldwell County
18 n/a n/a Billy Mills 1981 Heath
18 n/a n/a Billy Mills 1981 Trigg County
18 2 16 Wompie Stewart 1984 Russellville
18 8 10 Dylan Smith 2016 Webster County
18 10 8 Adam Beavers 2017 Trigg County
18 12 6 Tyler Boone 2017 Campbellsville - Playoff
18 10 8 Braxton Winders 2018 Union County
18 10 8 Caden McCalister 2019 Union County
18 10 8 Zech McGahan 2021 Russellville
18 9 9 Briley Berry 2022 Liberty Creek (TN)

Minimum 18

TACKLES FOR LOSS (TFL)

TFL started being kept as a statistic in 1995.

Tackles for Loss in a Career Name Seasons
56 Tyler Boone 2017-2020
47 Adam Beavers 2014-2017
45 Dylan Yates 2018-2021
44 Sean O'Leary 2015-2018
43 Aaron Berry 2006-2009
36 Sam Impastato 2019-2022
35 Dylan Clark 2006-2009
30 Lathen  Easley 2017-2020
27 Zack Beverly 1999-2002
25 Bobby Knox 2009-2012
24 Gaige Courtney 2005-2008
24 Gavin Dickerson 2015-2018
22 Brian Penn 1995-1998
21 Matt Jent 1996-1999
21 Travis McKinney 2012-2015
19 Jordan  Roberts 2000-2003
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18
18
18
17
16
16
15
15
15
15

Minimum 15

Tackles for Loss in a Season
31
26
24
21
20
19
19
18
16
16
15
15
14
14
14
13
13
12
12
12
n
n
n
n
n
n
n
n
10

Minimum 10

Tackles for Loss in a Game
9

o N I L R R R R N S 3 IS S

Lucas Mick
Dustin Lanham
Travis Fitzgerald
Caden McCalister

Josh James
Dyllan Thornton
Andrew  Freeman
Jacob Long
Brady Birk
Case Gobin
Name

Sean O'Leary
Adam Beavers
Tyler Boone
Dylan Yates
Dylan Clark
Aaron Berry
Sam Impastato
Zack Beverly
Aaron Berry
Gavin Dickerson

Gaige Courtney
Tyler Boone
Lathen  Easley
Tyler Boone
Sam Impastato
Josh James
Dylan Yates
Brian Penn
Dylan Clark
Brady Birk

Matt Jent
Shawn  Lanham

Justin Asbridge
Dyllan Thornton
Bobby Knox
Adam Beavers
Lathen  Easley
Dylan Yates
Travis McKinney

Name
Sean O'Leary
Josh Cozart
Adam Beavers
Tyler Boone
Sean O'Leary
Zac Beverly
Zac Beverly
Shawn Lanham

Gaige Courtney
Dylan Clark
Aaron Berry
Lane Wallace
Adam Beavers
Adam Beavers
Brady Birk

Tyler Boone
Gavin Dickerson
Lathen  Easley

1998-2001
2002-2005
2012-2015
2017-2020
1999-2002
2006-2009
2007-2010
2008-2010
2016-2017
2019-2022

Season
2018
2017
2020
2021
2009
2009
2022
2001
2008
2018
2008
2018
2018
2019
2021
2002
2019
1998
2008
2017
1999
2002
2006
2009
20m
2016
2019
2020
2014

Season
2018
1998
2017
2019
2018
2001
2001
2002
2008
2009
2009
2014
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018

Opponent
Union County
Fulton City
Fulton City
Fulton County
Fulton City
Hancock County
Fulton City
Fulton City
Calloway County
Massac County (IL)
McLean County
Union County
Bethlehem
Webster County
Webster County
Stewart County (TN)
Union County
Ballard Memorial

(Left game injured in 2nd Quarter)

DEFENSE
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DEFENSE

4 Sean O'Leary 2018 Russellville
4 Sean O'Leary 2018 Hopkins County Central
4 Tyler Boone 2018 Campbellsville - Playoff
4 Tyler Boone 2020 Union County
4 Tyler Boone 2020 Murray
4 Tyler Boone 2020 Russellville
4 Tyler Boone 2020 Henderson County
4 Tyler Boone 2020 Russellville - Playoff
4 Dylan Yates 2021 Webster County
4 Case Gobin 2021 Webster County
4 Sam Impastato 2021 Fulton County
4 Sam Impastato 2021 Fulton County - Playoff
Minimum 4
Interceptions in a Career Name Seasons
21 TK. Guess 2002-2005
16 Tanner  Tabor 1996-1999
14 Denis Hodge 1982-1985
10 Mike Taylor 1971-1974
10 Caden McCalister 2017-2020
8 Chad Perryman 1990-1993
7 Jared Champion 1996
7 Matt Mattingly 1998-2001
7 Xander  Tabor 2017-2020
7 Preston  Morgeson 2019-2022
6 Eric Henderson 1986-1989
6 Josh James 1999-2002
6 Grant Gardner 2010-2013
6 Ethan Hunt 2013-2016
6 Branen  Lamey 2015-2018
6 Gabe Keller 2020-2023 End of 2023 Season
Minimum 6
Interceptions in a Season Name Season
10 TK Guess 2004
8 Denis Hodge 1985
7 Mike Taylor 1972
7 Chad Perryman 1992
7 Jared Champion 1996
6 Kyle Myers 1997
6 Tanner  Tabor 1998
6 Tanner  Tabor 1999
6 TK Guess 2005
5 Bobby Hendrix 1989
5 Ethan Hunt 2015
5 Gabe Keller 2023 End of 2023 Season
Minimum 5
Interceptions in a Game Name Season Opponent
3 Mark Hamby 1975 Russellville
3 Al Simmons 1981 Greenville
3 Kyle Myers 1997 Todd County Central
3 TK Guess 2004 Webster County
3 Jeramie Sorina 2007 Fulton County
2 Charlie  Glore 1959 Daviess County
2 Mike Taylor 197 Fulton City
2 Mike Taylor 1972 Lone Oak
2 Mark Hamby 1975 Caldwell County

38



DEFENSE

2 Todd Turley 1984 Caldwell County
2 Denis Hodge 1985 Fort Campbell
2 Denis Hodge 1985 Carroll County
2 Zac Greenwell 1986 Webster County
2 Eric Henderson 1989 Hancock County
2 Eric Henderson 1989 Ballard Memorial
2 Barry Baird 1988 Fulton City
2 Chad Perryman 1992 Caldwell County
2 Tanner  Tabor 1998 Trigg County
2 Tanner  Tabor 1999 Trigg County
2 Cody Hunt 2001 Fulton City
2 TK Guess 2004 Metcalfe County
2 Travis Gilbert 2013 Webster County
2 Ethan Hunt 2015 Fulton County
2 Dylan Hicks 2015 Ballard Memorial
2 Devin Nesbitt 2016 Hopkins County Central
2 Tyler Boone 2017 Hopkins County Central
2 Caden McCalister 2017 Caverna - Playoff
2 Preston  Morgeson 2020 Murray
2 Kaleb Nesbitt 2021 Fulton County
2 Gabe Keller 2023 Hopkins County Central
Minimum 2
Sacks in a Career Name Seasons
19 Dylan Yates 2018-2021
18 Sean O'Leary 2015-2018
17 Adam Beavers 2014-2017
17 Lathen  Easley 2017-2020
15 Zack Beverly 1999-2002
12 Tyler Boone 2017-2020
12 Case Gobin 2019-2022
n Sam Impastato 2019-2022
10 Jeff Porter 1982-1985
10 Aaron Berry 2006-2009
10 Dylan Clark 2006-2009
10 Travis McKinney 2012-2015
10 Braxton  Winders 2017-2020
9 Jeff Campbell 1982-1985
8 Greg Brantley 1972-1975  Stats Incomplete
8 Bobby West 1993-1996  Stats Incomplete
8 Matt Jent 1996-1999
8 Bobby Knox 2009-2012
8 Stephon Cozart 2009-2012
8 Brady Birk 2016-2017
8 Gavin Dickerson 2015-2018
6 George  Congenie 2002-2005
6 Darren  Holliman 1982-1985
6 Briley Berry 2019-2022
5 David Hunt 1998-2001
5 Andrew  Freeman 2007-2010
5 Terry Werne 2007-2010
5 Travis Fitzgerald 2012-2015
5 Chad Mott 1985-1988
Minimum 5
Sacks in a Season Name Season
1 Sean O'Leary 2018
9 Jeff Campbell 1985
9 Jeff Porter 1985
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9 Zack Beverly 2002
9 Dylan Yates 2020
8 Greg Brantley 1975
8 Braxton Winders 2019
7 Matt Jent 1998
7 Brady Birk 2017
7 Adam Beavers 2017
7 Lathen  Easley 2018
7 Lathen  Easley 2019
7 Case Gobin 2021
6 Darren  Holliman 1985
6 Zack Beverly 2001
6 Adam Beavers 2016
6 Gavin Dickerson 2018
6 Dylan Yates 2021
5 Chad Mott 1988
5 George  Congenie 2004
5 Dylan Clark 2008
5 Dylan Clark 2009
5 Stephon Cozart 20Mm
5 Travis McKinney 2014
5 Tyler Boone 2017
5 Sam Impastato 2021
5 Case Gobin 2022
Minimum 5
Sacks in a Game Name Season Opponent
4 Mike Wheeler 1979 Russellville
4 Sean O'Leary 2018 Union County
3 Von Summers 1980 Calloway County
3 Brandon Travis 2000 Hancock County
3 David Hunt 2000 Ballard Memorial
3 Aaron Berry 2007 Ballard Memorial
3 Devin Wallace 20m Hopkins County Central
3 Travis McKinney 2014 Fulton City
3 Adam Beavers 2016 Fulton County
3 Tyler Boone 2017 Fulton County
3 Gavin Dickerson 2018 Union County
3 Lathen  Easley 2018 Ballard Memorial
3 Lathen  Easley 2019 Russellville
3 Braxton Winders 2019 Caverna - Playoff
3 Dylan Yates 2020 Henderson County
3 Case Gobin 2021 Caldwell County
Minimum 3
Forced Fumbles in a Career Name Seasons
10 Travis McKinney 2012-2015
9 Blake Gardner 2002-2005
9 Gavin Dickerson 2015-2018
9 Lathen  Easley 2017-2020
8 Matt Jent 1996-1999
8 Nathan  Heady 2001
8 Adam Beavers 2014-2017
8 Tyler Boone 2017-2020
7 Travis Fitzgerald 2012-2015
6 Brian Penn 1995-1998
6 Gaige Courtney 2005-2008
6 Aaron Berry 2006-2009
6 Caden McCalister 2017-2020
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5 Ben Aull 2000-2003
5 Jordan  Roberts 2000-2003
5 Brad Hart 2001-2004
5 Dylan Clark 2006-2009
5 Andrew  Freeman 2007-2010
5 Dyaln Yates 2018-2021
5 Sam Impastato 2019-Present

Minimum 5

Forced Fumbles in a Season Name Season

8 Nathan  Heady 2001
6 Travis McKinney 2014
5 Brian Penn 1998
5 Lathen  Easley 2018
5 Caden McCalister 2019
4 Blake Gardner 2005
4 Adam Beavers 2018
4 Dylan Yates 2020
4 Sam Impastato 2022

Minimum 4

Forced Fumbles in a Game Name Season Opponent

3 Nathan  Heady 2001 Heath
3 Nathan  Heady 2001 Russellville
3 Travis McKinney 2014 Fulton City
2 Mike Wheeler 1979 Calloway County
2 Alex Summers 1983 Heath
2 Kevin Gilbert 1989 Webster County
2 Jeff Riley 1991 Ballard Memorial
2 Jason Berry 1993 Lone Oak
2 Floyd Turley 1995 Lone Oak
2 Chris Lapp 2002 Russellville
2 Justin Asbridge 2006 Russellville
2 Josh Ipock 2007 Webster County
2 Seth Birdwell 2014 Fulton City
2 Nick Castiller 2014 Webster County
2 Devin Hopper 2015 Hopkins County Central
2 Travis Fitzgerald 2015 Hopkins County Central
2 Gavin Dickerson 2018 Trigg County
2 Lathen  Easley 2018 Fulton County
2 Sean O'Leary 2018 Caverna - Playoff
2 Caden McCalister 2019 Union County
2 Sam Impastato 2022 Fulton County

Minimum 2

Fumble Recoveries in a Career Name Seasons

9 Travis Fitzgerald 2012-2015
9 Caden McCalister 2017-2020
8 Billy Mills 1979-1982  Stats Incomplete
7 Gaige Courtney 2005-2008
7 Andrew  Freeman 2007-2010
7 Sean O'Leary 2015-2018
6 Mike Hunt 1972-1975
6 Wompie Stewart 1982-1985
6 Tanner  Tabor 1996-1999
6 Matt Jent 1996-1999
6 Lucas Mick 1998-2001
6 Matt Mattingly 1998-2001
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Minimum 6

Fumble Recoveries in a Season

Minimum 4

Fumble Recoveries in a Game

Minimum 2
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TK.
Dylan
Travis
Adam
Branen
Gavin
Braxton

Billy
Butch
Wompie
Matt
Andrew
Devin
Travis
Caden
Steve
Matt
Tanner
Dustin
Gaige
Dylan
Logan

Steve
Billy
Andrew
Devin
Ethan
Seldon
Donnie
Mike
Greg
Mike
Van
Van
Chad
Robert
Jeff
Jason
Keith
Lucas
Justin
Josh
Dylan
Travis
Caden
Noah

Guess
Clark
McKinney
Beavers
Lamey
Dickerson
Winders

Name

Mills
McDowell
Stewart
Mattingly
Freeman
Hopper
Fitzgerald
McCalister
Tinsley
Jent
Tabor
Lanham
Courtney
Clark
Bailey

Name

Tinsley
Mills
Freeman
Hopper
Hunt
Howerton
Beavers
Cherry
Brantley
Cook
Hunt
Hunt

Mott
Kirby
Riley
Berry
Wilcox
Mick
Baker
Tinsley
Clark
Fitzgerald
McCalister
McGowan

2002-2005
2006-2009
2012-2015
2014-2017
2015-2018
2015-2018
2017-2020

Season
1982
1972
1985
2001
2008
2015
2015
2019
1982
1999
1999
2004
2008
2009
2021

Season
1982
1982
2008
2015
2016
1973
1973
1974
1975
1975
1975
1976
1988
1989
1991
1993
2000
2001
2003
2006
2009
2014
2019
2019

Opponent
Calloway County
Reidland

Kentucky Country Day

Caverna
Fort Knox
Webster County
Webster County
Trigg County
Webster County
Heath
Caldwell County
Reidland
Caldwell County
McLean County
Ballard Memorial
Lone Oak
Ballard Memorial
Union County
McLean County
Caldwell County

Holy Cross (Louisville)

Fulton City
Fort Campbell
Russellville

DEFENSE
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TEAM SINGLE GAME RECORDS - STATISTICS MAINLY AVAILABLE FROM THE 1988 SEASON TO PRESENT

Opponent First Downs

CC Penalties

CC Penalty Yards

Opponent Penalties

Opponent Penalty Yards

CC Rush Attempts

CC Rush Yards

Opponent Rush Attempts

Opponent Rush Yards
CC Pass Completions
CC Pass Attempts

CC Pass Interceptions

CC Pass Yards

Opponent Pass Completions

Opponent Pass Attempts

Opponent Pass Interceptions

Opponent Pass Yards
CC Total Yards

Opponent Total Yards

CC Rushing TDs

Most in a Game

Least in a Game

26 1987 - Fulton County
27 1987 - Reidland

19 2001 - Fulton County

205 1997 Reidona

2] 1996 - Fulton City

197  w72- reidtans

68 - Futtonciy
482  1997- Reidtand

77 2021 - Russellville - Playoff
493 2014 - Union County

2 8 2023 - Calloway County
b 2001- Bethienem

6 1992 - Russellville
2017 - Caldwell County

LLT 2017 Battard Memorial
29 2023 - Owensboro Catholic

ll 7 2018 - Ballard Memorial

7 1963 - Providence
3 9 2 2017 - Ballard Memorial
63T  1997- Reidiana
668 2017 Battard Memoriat

9 1980 - Greenville

1 1994 - Russellville
1 Occurred More Than Five Times
0 2006 - Hancock County

2010 - Fulton City

2013 - Caldwell County

2015 - Hopkins County Central
2016 - Fulton City

0 2006 - Hancock County
2010 - Fulton City
2013 - Caldwell County
2015 - Hopkins County Central
2016 - Fulton City

0 2002 - Webster County
2003 - Muhlenberg County
2004 - McLean County

0 2002 - Webster County

2003 - Muhlenberg County
2004 - McLean County
202] - Hancock County

" 2019 - Caverna
= 2 5 1969 - Russellville
ll 1998 - Fulton County - Playoff

- 6 2 2017 - Webster County

0 Occurred More Than Five Times
0 2009 - Caldwell County
0 Occurred More Than Five Times

'3 2008 - Ballard Memorial - Playoff
0 Occurred More Than Five Times

0 2008 - Fulton County

2009 - Murray
2015 - Russellville

0 Occurred More Than Five Times
-1 ll 2020 - Caverna
34 1967 - Russellville
- 27 2017 - Caverna - Playoff

U Occurred More Than Five Times
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TEAM SINGLE GAME RECORDS - STATISTICS MAINLY AVAILABLE FROM THE 1988 SEASON TO PRESENT

CC Passing TDs

CC Special Teams TDs

CC Defensive TDs

Opponent Rushing TDs

Opponent Passing TDs

Opponent Special Teams TDs

Opponent Defensive TDs
CC 1st Qtr Points
CC 2nd Qtr Points
CC 3rd Qtr Points
CC 4th Qtr Points

CC OT Qtr Points

Opponent 1st Qtr Points
Opponent 2nd Qtr Points
Opponent 3rd Qtr Points
Opponent 4th Qtr Points
Opponent OT Qtr Points

Wins in a Season

Most Games Played in a Season

Consecutive Decisions to start a Season

Consecutive Decisions In-A-Row

Consecutive Decisions at Home

Most Home Wins in a Season

Most in a Game

Least in a Game

42
35
29
27

35
41
32
33
12
13
14

Wins

Wins

12

Wins

1

Wins

2017 - Ballard Memorial

1987 - Ballard Memorial
2019 - Ballard Memorial

1963 - Paducah Lincoln

1995 - Fulton City
2003 - McLean County
2008 - KY Country Day - Playoff

1969 - Russellville

2000 - Trigg County

2013 - Owensboro Catholic - Playoff

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

2017 - Caverna - Playoff

2016 - Fulton County

2017 - Ballard Memorial

1963 - Sturgis

2001 - Russellville
1992- Webster County

2014 - Caldwell County

2017 - Caldwell County

2004 - Union County

1966 - Owensboro Catholic

1990 - Murray

1985

1985, 2008

1999, 2009

1985

1985-1986

1985, 1998, 2018

Losses

1

Losses

22

Losses

12

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

Occurred More Than Five Times

1957, 1958, 1970, 1978

1978

1957-1959

1957-1959
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TEAM SINGLE GAME RECORDS - STATISTICS MAINLY AVAILABLE FROM THE 1988 SEASON TO PRESENT

Teams to Go Undefeated at Home During a
Single Season

Consecutive Wins on the Road

Most Road Wins in a Season

Teams to Go Undefeated on the Road
During a Single Season

Most in a Game

Least in a Game

1963, 1975, 1986, 1999, 2008, 2018, 2020

Wins

6 1984-1985; 1998-1999
Wins

5 1985, 2004, 2009

1985
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LONGEST PLAYS AND STREAKS

Longest Touchdown Pass

Yards Receiver Quarterback Season Opponent
99* Jerry Jessup David Cozart 1987 Reidland
97* Tyler Boone Hunter Jones 2019 Webster County
96* Allen Crider Jamie Curtis 1990 Reidland
90 Dylan Hollis Nick Castiller 2015 McLean County
88 Eric Henderson Brad Gilbert 1989 Fulton City
83 Rodney  Travis Jamie Champion 1961 Sturgis
82 Jerry Jessup Brad Gilbert 1989 Ballard Memorial
82 Seth Birdwell Nick Castiller 2015 Fulton County
82 Preston  Morgeson Luke Crider 2020 Trigg County
81 Kaleb Nesbitt Luke Crider 2021 Webster County
19 Ethan Dossett Hunter Boone 2017 Ballard Memorial
78 David Hunt Zach Brantley 2000 Fulton County
78 Ethan Hunt Hunter Boone 2016 Todd County Central
717 Briley Berry Micah Newcom 2022 Murray
75 Glenn Jones Turner Martin 1980 Russellville
75 Blake Gardner Austin Berry 2005 Fulton County
T4 TK Guess Austin Berry 2005 Caldwell County
74 Shawnte Moss Austin Berry 2004 Hancock County
73 Kyle Myers Doug Campbell 1997 McLean County
73 Payton Riley Hunter Boone 2018 Stewart County (TN)
73 Preston  Turley Luke Crider 2020 Trigg County
n Shawnte Moss Austin Berry 2004 McLean County
n Dustin Hernandez Bryce Willis 2010 Webster County
n Gattin Travis Luke Crider 2021 Fulton County - Playoffs
70 Chad Perryman Bryan O'Neal 1993 South Hopkins
70 Rodney Robertson Taylon Polk 2006 Logan County
70 Caden Howard Micah Newcom 2023 Owensboro Catholic
70 Ethan Dossett Hunter Boone 2017 Caldwell County
69 Mark Hamby Jimmy Hughes 1974 Reidland
69 TK Guess Austin Berry 2004 Calloway County
69 TK Guess Austin Berry 2004 Fulton City
67 Dustin Hernandez Bryce Willis 20M Hancock County
66 Cody Robinson Sean Thompson 2003 Muhlenberg North
65 Ronnie Orr Dickie Tabor 1958 Morganfield
65 Jamie Champion Larry Orr 1963 Christian County
65 Denis Hodge Al Simmons 1983 Hancock County
65 Ethan Dossett Hunter Boone 2018 Fulton City
64 Cody Robinson Sean Thompson 2003 Muhlenberg North
64 TK Guess Austin Berry 2004 Webster County
64 Ethan Dossett Hunter Boone 2018 Ballard Memorial
63 Tim Binkley David Cozart 1988 Reidland
63 Preston  Morgeson Luke Crider 2021 Madisonville-North Hopkins
62 Preston  Morgeson Luke Crider 2020 Caverna
62 Caden Howard Case Gobin 2022 Holy Cross (Louisville) - Playoffs
61 Dennis Mott Dwight Little 1962 Trigg County
61 Blake Gardner Austin Berry 2005 Calloway County
61 J.D. Gray Taylon Polk 2006 Russellville
61 Gaige Courtney J.D. Gray 2008 Fulton City
60 Jeremy  Wheeler Joey Rich 1998 Reidland
60 Tyler Coleman Nick Castiller 2015 Russellville
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LONGEST PLAYS AND STREAKS

59 Jason Mathieu Doug Campbell 1998 McLean County
59 Cody Hunt Zach Brantley 2001 McLean County
59 Tyler Boone Hunter Boone 2018 Campbellsville - Playoff
59 Camron  Belcher Quinn Summers 2022 Fulton County
58 Denis Hodge Buddy McDaniel 1985 Fulton County
58 Cody Hunt Sean Thompson 2002 Mayfield
58 Shawnte Moss TK Guess 2004 Mayfield
58 Evan Smiley Taylon Polk 2006 Logan County
57 Dustin McConnell J.D. Gray 2008 Caldwell County
57 Tyler Boone Hunter Jones 2019 Fort Campbell
57 Xander Tabor Luke Crider 2020 Trigg County
55 Ronnie Orr Dickie Tabor 1959 Caldwell County
55 Preston  Morgeson Luke Crider 2020 Russellville - Playoff
54 Denis Hodge Darron Holliman 1984 South Hopkins
54 Branen Lamey Hunter Boone 2018 Union County
54 Kaleb Nesbitt Luke Crider 2020 Murray
54 Preston  Morgeson Caden McCalister 2020 Russellville - Playoff
53 Johnny Newsom Jamie Curtis 1992 Todd County Central
52 Steve Davidson Ronnie Orr 1959 Morganfield
52 Von Summers Turner Martin 1980 Ballard Memorial
52 Cody Robinson Sean Thompson 2003 Caverna
52 Kaleb Nesbitt Micah Newcom 2022 Fulton County
51 Greg Marrett Turner Martin 1980 Calloway County
51 Curtis Franklin Al Simmons 1982 Ballard Memorial
50 Jamie Champion Larry Orr 1963 Christian County
50 Dennis Porter Bill McClure 1969 Russellville
50 Mike McConnell Chuck Evans 1973 Trigg County
50 Josh Cozart Doug Campbell 1998 Heath
50 Blake Gardner Austin Berry 2005 Caverna
50 Tanner Beverly Luke Crider 2021 Fulton County - Playoffs
Minimum 50 Yards *KHSAA State Record Book Minimum: 95 Yards
Longest Rushing Touchdown
Yards Name Season Opponent
9N Steve Davidson 1960 Henderson County
90 Jimmy Hopper 1963 Sturgis
89 Denis Hodge 1984 McLean County
89 Jerry Jessup 1989 Webster County
87 Bowe Wallace 2010 Webster County
85 Barry Gilland 1960 Trigg County
85 David Beverly 1996 Webster County
84 Jody Porter 1992 Reidland
82 Gaige Courtney 2008 Fulton City
81 Charlie Johnson 2014 Caldwell County
80 Harold Travis 1957 Providence
80 Steve Davidson 1960 Trigg County
80 Donnie Phillips 1986 Webster County
80 David Beverly 1995 Mayfield
79 Jimmy Hopper 1963 Sturgis
19 Dennis Mott 1964 Russellville
79 Hunter Jones 2016 Union County
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78
78
71
75
75
75
75
75
75
73
72
n
70
70
69
68
68
68
67
67
67
67
66
66
66
65
65
65
65
65
64
64
64
64
63
63
62
62
61
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
58
58
57
56
56
56
56
56
56

Dylan
Luke
Xander
Jimmy
Greg
Jerry
David
David
Rodney
Ronnie
Xander
Tracy
Turner
Ronnie
Ronnie
Jody
Blake
Andrew
Dennis
Ronnie
Ronnie
J.D.
Terry
TK
Lane
Steve
Mark
Rusty
David
Sean
David
Denis
Blake
TK
Von
Rodney
Denis
Devon
Gary
Jimmy
Jimmy
Mike
Joey
Cody
Rodney
Andrew
J.D.
Devon
Dustin
Jimmy
Ray
Mike
Steve
Brad
Blake

Hollis
Crider
Tabor
Hopper
Marrett
Jessup
Beverly
Beverly
Robertson
Moss
Tabor
Armstrong
Martin
Moss
Moss
Porter
Gardner
Freeman
Mott
Moss
Moss
Gray
Crabtree
Guess
Wallace
Davidson
Hamby
Miniard
Hunt
Thompson
Belt
Hodge
Gardner
Guess
Summers
Robertson
Hodge
Neshitt
Matz
Hopper
Hopper
Taylor
Rich
Robinson
Robertson
Freeman
Gray
Neshitt
Hernandez
Hopper
Davis
Taylor
Thompson
Madden
Gardner

2015
2021
2020
1962
1980
1989
1995
1997
2008
1988
2020
1990
1980
1988
1988
1994
2004
2010
1963
1987
1988
2009
1987
2005
2014
1959
1975
1985
2001
2003
1983
1985
2004
2004
1980
2007
1985
2018
1961

1962
1962
1974
1996
2003
2007
2010
2009
2016
2010
1962
1965
1974
1999
1999
2004

LONGEST PLAYS AND STREAKS

Todd County Central
Fulton County - Playoffs
Caverna
Trigg County
Calloway County
Hancock County
Caldwell County
Heath
Ballard Memorial
Webster County
Trigg County
Murray
Greenville
Hancock County
Reidland
Fulton City
Muhlenberg North
Massac County (IL)
Morganfield
Caldwell County
Reidland
Mayfield
Graves County
Mayfield
Hopkins County Central
Russellville
Russellville
Greenville
Webster County
Webster County
Lone Oak
Caverna
Muhlenberg North
Metcalfe County
Reidland
Union County
Caverna
Hopkins County Central
Sturgis
Russellville
Sturgis
Caldwell County
Reidland
Muhlenberg North
Ballard Memorial
McLean County
Holy Cross (Louisville)
Fulton County
Fulton City
Russellville
Russellville
McLean County
Trigg County
Heath
Union County
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LONGEST PLAYS AND STREAKS

55 Mike Heffington 1969 Fort Campbell

55 Rodney Robertson 2006 Caverna

55 Devon Neshitt 2018 Stewart County (TN)
55 Devon Neshitt 2018 Bethlehem - Playoffs
55 Xander Tabor 2019 Fort Campbell

54 Jimmy Hopper 1963 Christian County
54 Dennis Mott 1964 Christian County
54 Jimmy Hughes 1975 Webster County
54 Ronnie Moss 1987 Webster County
54 Jody Porter 1993 Reidland

54 David Hunt 2001 Fulton County

54 Dustin Hernandez 20Mm Reidland

54 Tyler Boone 2020 Russellville - Playoff
53 Dennis Mott 1963 Russellville

53 Bobby Buckalew 1966 Fulton City

53 Ronnie Moss 1988 Ballard Memorial
53 Blake Gardner 2005 Russellville

53 J.D. Gray 2009 Ballard Memorial
53 Briley Berry 2022 Fort Knox - Playoffs
52 Greg Marrett 1980 Reidland

52 Donny Beverly 1992 Reidland

52 Rodney  Robertson 2007 Fulton County

52 Xander  Tabor 2019 Kentucky Country Day - Playoffs
52 Gattin Travis 2021 Trigg County

51 Jimmy Hopper 1963 Sturgis

51 Bob Johnson 1972 Fulton County

91 Turner Martin 1980 Greenville

51 Bryan Guess 1992 Reidland

50 Jimmy Hopper 1962 Russellville

50 Dennis Mott 1964 Warren County
50 Josh Franklin 2003 Muhlenberg North
50 Jeramie  Sorina 2006 Russellville

50 Rodney  Robertson 2008 Union County

50 Dustin Hernandez 20Mm Hopkins County Central
50 Lane Wallace 2013 Webster County
50 Charlie Johnson 2016 Fulton County

Minimum 50 Yards

Longest Interception Return for a Touchdown

Yards Name Season Opponent
100* Jerry Jessup 1989 Webster County
96 Ronnie Moss 1988 Caldwell County
95 Kyle Myers 1997 Todd County Central
92 Jody Porter 1992 Webster County
86 Eddie Rushing 1968 North Warren
86 David Beverly 1994 Fulton County
82 T.K. Guess 2005 Logan County
11 Shawnte Moss 2004 Calloway County
75 Larry Orr 1962 Henderson County
75 Bryce Willis 20M Reidland
14 Branen Lamey 2018 Union County
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LONGEST PLAYS AND STREAKS

n Tanner Tabor 1998 Trigg County

70 Caden McCalister 2017 Fulton County

60 Xander Tabor 2019 Russellville - Playoffs

52 T.K. Guess 2005 Webster County

50 Tink Orr 1958 Booneville (Ind.)

50 Butch McWilliams 1965 Fulton City

50 Branen Lamey 2018 Stewart County (TN)

49 T.K. Guess 2003 McLean County

49 T.K. Guess 2004 McLean County

47 Jacob Courtney 2006 Webster County

47 Devon Nesbitt 2017 Ballard Memorial

46 Caden McCalister 2020 Trigg County

45 Austin Berry 2003 Muhlenberg North
Minimum 45 Yards *KHSAA State Record Book Minimum: 100 Yards

Longest Interception Return without Scoring a Touchdown
96 Dalton Wood 2019 Caverna

Longest Fumble Return for a Touchdown

Yards Name Season Opponent
92 Mike Hunt 1975 Webster County
80 Pat Taylor 1975 Caldwell County
58 Jacob Russelburg 2016 Hopkins County Central
57 Caden McCalister 2019 Fort Campbell
55 Denis Hodge 1985 South Hopkins
50 Jimmy Hopper 1961 Trigg County
47 Al Simmons 1981 Ballard Memorial
42 Bob Buckalew 1967 Fort Campbell
40 Danny Hodges 1975 Lone Oak
40 Bobby West 1996 Todd County Central
37 George Congenie 2005 Calloway County
37 Daniel Price 2010 McLean County
35 Tink Orr 1958 Henderson County
33 Travis McKinney 2014 Fulton City
32 Braxton  Winders 2018 Fulton City
29 Grant Gardner 20Mm Hopkins County Central
21 Andrew  Freeman 2008 Kentucky Country Day
19 Sean Thompson 2003 Caldwell County
19 Dyllan Thornton 2008 Fulton County
15 Donnie Mills 1973 Heath
12 T.K. Guess 2005 Russellville
7 Alex Summers 1983 Ballard Memorial
5 Stuart Crider 1977 Fulton City
1 Tanner Tabor 1999 Caldwell County
0 Marshall Enoch 1977 Webster County
0 Randy Noe 1978 Russellville
0 David Kemper 1979 Calloway County
0 Alex Summers 1983 Caldwell County
0 Wompie  Stewart 1983 Ballard Memorial
0 Chad Mott 1988 Caldwell County
0 Floyd Turley 1995 Lone Oak
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LONGEST PLAYS AND STREAKS

0 Josh Cozart 1999 Fulton County
0 David King 2003 Caverna
0 Jacob Courtney 2006 Logan County
0 Andrew  Freeman 2008 Kentucky Country Day
0 Dyllan Yates 2019 Webster County
0 Tucker Sharp 2021 Fulton County
0 Hayden  Hildebrand 2022 Fort Knox - Playoffs
0 Kaiden Travis 2023 Webster County
All Known Fumble Returns for Touchdowns KHSAA State Record Book Minimum: 95 Yards

Longest Punt Return for a Touchdown

Yards Name Season Opponent
90 Tim Binkley 1989 Webster County
85 J.D. Gray 2008 Caldwell County
82 Jeramie  Sorina 2006 Caldwell County
14 T.K. Guess 2004 McLean County
70 Dickie Tabor 1959 Henderson County
70 Gary Winters 197 Lone Oak
69 Preston  Morgeson 2019 Ballard Memorial
63 J.D. Gray 2008 Ballard Memorial
62 T.K. Guess 2005 Russellville
99 Ronnie Moss 1987 Ballard Memorial
55 Denis Hodge 1985 Ballard Memorial
55 JD. Gray 2009 Louisville Holy Cross - Playoffs
55 David Hunt 2001 McLean County
52 Preston  Morgeson 2022 Fulton County
45 Denis Hodge 1985 South Hopkins
40 Gary McConnell 1976 Webster County
37 David Beverly 1995 Fulton County
35 Denis Hodge 1985 Paintsville
25 Ethan Dossett 2017 Caverna
25 Caden McCalister 2019 Ballard Memorial
24* Sam Impastato 2021 Fulton County
20* Brayden Poindexter 2023 Murray
20 Grant Gardner 20Mm Hopkins County Central
10 Tanner Beverly 2021 Webster County
6* Stephon  Cozart 1986 Caldwell County
3* Kaleb Nesbitt 2022 Bethlehem
2* Steve Thompson 1998 Fulton City
0** Steve Thompson 1999 Ballard Memorial
0** Maddux  Carlson 2019 Caverna
* Blocked punt returned.
All Known Punt Returns for Touchdowns ** Blocked punt recovered in the end zone.

Longest Kickoff Return for a Touchdown

Yards Name Season Opponent
99 David Beverly 1996 Fulton County
96 Jamie Champion 1962 Daviess County
95 Bob Johnson 1972 Lone Oak

51



LONGEST PLAYS AND STREAKS

95 Jim Hall 1980 Caldwell County
92 David Maddux 2000 Todd County Central
92 Alex Coshy 2015 Bethlehem

90 Dennis Mott 1963 Providence

90 Shannon  Epley 2001 Russellville
88 Gary Winters 1970 North Marshall
88 Tanner Nix 2010 Ballard Memorial
88 Preston  Morgeson 2020 Russellville
86 David Beverly 1996 Todd County Central
86 Shawnte Moss 2004 Muhlenberg North
86 Blake Gardner 2005 McLean County
86 T.K. Guess 2005 Union County
85 Dennis Mott 1964 Paducah Lincoln
85 Gary Winters 1970 Ohio County
85 Gary Winters 197 Russellville
85 Gary McConnell 1976 Lone Oak

85 Tim Hamby 1978 Hancock County
85 Jared Champion 1996 Caldwell County
85 David Hunt 2000 Trigg County
84 Mark Hamby 1975 Russellville
84 Shawnte Moss 2002 Union County
84 Devon Neshitt 2018 Ballard Memorial
82 Rodney  Robertson 2007 Webster County
82 Dustin Hernandez 20Mm Marshall County
82 Alex Coshy 2015 Webster County
80 Franklin  Bennett 1958 Daviess County
80 Bob Johnson 197 Lone Oak

80 Tim Hamby 1977 Fulton County
80 Russell  Roberts 1995 Webster County
71 Donny Beverly 1991 Reidland

76 Jimmy Hopper 1961 Christian County
76 Shawnte Moss 2004 Fulton City

75 Jimmy Hopper 1961 Christian County
75 Pippi Hardin 1967 Henderson City
75 Dennis Porter 1969 Lone Oak

75 Brian Berry 2010 Fulton County

Minimum 75 Yards

Longest Field Goal

Yards Name Season Opponent
42 Brad Madden 1999 Murray
41 Micah Hollamon 2013 Caldwell County
40 Jeremy  Lander 1993 Russellville
37 Parker Johnson 2018 Union County
35 Chad Perryman 1991 Reidland
34 Dylan Hicks 2014 Fulton City
33 Micah Hollamon 2012 Reidland
32 Chad Perryman 1990 Ballard Memorial
31 Jeremy  Lander 1992 Russellville
31 Sean Thompson 2001 Caldwell County
30 Aaron Summers 1988 Murray
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LONGEST PLAYS AND STREAKS

30 Jeremy  Lander 1992 Trigg County
30 JR. Adams 2008 Union County
30 Micah Hollamon 20Mm Caldwell County
29 Alex Summers 1984 Webster County
29 Micah Hollamon 20Mm Union County
29 Micah Hollamon 2012 Ballard Memorial
28 JR. Adams 2008 Lake County (TN)
28 Micah Hollamon 20Mm Hopkins County Central
28 Micah Hollamon 20Mm Marshall County
27 Aaron Summers 1986 Russellville
27 Chad Perryman 1990 Ballard Memorial
27 Brian Berry 2010 Murray
27 Noah Perkins 2020 Henderson County
26 Will Perkins 2016 Bethlehem
26 Parker Johnson 2018 Caldwell County
24 Micah Hollamon 20M Trigg County
24 Micah Hollamon 2012 Ballard Memorial
24 Parker Johnson 2018 Caldwell County
23 Sean Thompson 2001 Russellville
22 Buddy McDaniel 1985 Russellville
21 Brad Madden 1999 Murray
21 Bryan Bradham 2000 Heath
20 Javon Doom 1994 Fulton County
17 Lee Conrad 1997 Trigg County
16 Sean Thompson 2003 Caldwell County
All Known Field Goals KHSAA State Record Book Minimum: 52 Yards
Consecutive Extra Points Made
Extra Points Name Season(s)
36 Noah Perkins 2019-2020 (5-"19; 31-'20)
33 Will Perkins 2015-2016 (22-"15; 11-'16)
22 Noah Perkins 2017-2019 (10-"17; 7-18; 5-'19)
19 Will Perkins 2016
19 Cody Belt 2017
18 Parker Johnson 2018
16 Cody Belt 2017
14 Jeremy  Lander 1992-1993 (5-'92; 9-'93)
14 George Congenie 2004
14 Micah Hollamon 201M-2012 (3-11; 11-12)
13 George Congenie 2003
12 Parker Johnson 2018
12 Noah Perkins 2019
n Andy Mason 1986
l JR Adams 2008
10 Noah Perkins 2019
10 Preston  Morgeson 2021
9 Buddy McDaniel 1985
9 Buddy McDaniel 1985
9 George Congenie 2005
9 George Congenie 2005
9 Jordan Martin 2007
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LONGEST PLAYS AND STREAKS

9 Parker Johnson 2018
9 Preston  Morgeson 2022
Minimum 9 KHSAA State Record Book Minimum: 30 Consecutive
Consecutive Games with a Reception
Games Name Season(s)
26 Ethan Dossett 2016-2018 (1- "16; 13- "17; 12- "18)
25 Ethan Hunt 2014-2016 * (1- "14; 12- '15; 12- "16)
22 TK. Guess 2004-2005 * (10- '04; 12- '05)
21 Caden Howard 2022-Present (9-'22; 12- '23) End of 2023 Season
17 Kaleb Neshitt 2021-2022 * (4-"21;13-"22)
15 Alex Coshy 2014-2015 * (3-"14;12-"15)
13 Dylan Hollis 2014-2015 * (1- "14; 12- '15)
13 Cody Belt 2017 *
13 Payton Riley 2018 *
13 Kaleb Nesbitt 2020-2021 (6-"20; 7-'21)
12 Bobby Knox 2011-2012 * (1-"11; 11-12)
1 Brysen Baker 2021 *
10 Branen Lamey 2016-2017 (3-16;7-'17)
9 Branen Lamey 2018 *
9 Preston  Morgeson 2021-2022 (5-"21; 4-'22)
8 Kenny Bell 1981
8 Seth Birdwell 2015 *
8 Maeson  Myers 2016
8 Preston  Morgeson 2020-2021 (2-'20; 6-'21)
Minimum 8 * Ended Career with Streak Still Intact
Consecutive Games with a Touchdown Pass
Games Name Season(s)
14 Hunter Boone 2016-2017 (2-16;12-17)
13 Hunter Boone 2018 *
n Austin Berry 2004-2005
1 Luke Crider 2020-2021 (9-"20; 2- '21)
7 Mike Sutton 1972
6 Austin Berry 2005
6 Nick Castiller 2015
6 Micah Newcom 2022
5 Turner Martin 1980-1981
5 Luke Crider 2019
5 Micah Newcom 2023
* Ended Career with Streak Still Intact
Minimum 5 KHSAA State Record Book Minimum: 10 Consecutive Games
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CC First Downs
Opponent First Downs
CC Penalties
CC Penalty Yards
Opponent Penalties
Opponent Penalty Yards
CC Rush Attempts
CC Rush Yards
Opponent Rush Attempts
Opponent Rush Yards
CC Pass Completions
CC Pass Attempts
CC Pass Interceptions
CC Pass Yards
Opponent Pass Completions
Opponent Pass Attempts
Opponent Pass Interceptions
Opponent Pass Yards
CC Total Yards
Opponent Total Yards
CC Rushing TDs
CC Passing TDs
CC Special Teams TDs
CC Defensive TDs

Opponent Rushing TDs

Highest Per Game
Average

14.6
133
8.9
74.8
9.3
78.9
49.0
270.8
44.0
2477
141
271
2.0
212.9
10.5
24.2
1.6
158.3
364.4
352.9
33
28
03
0.5

28

2001
1990
2001
2001
1999
1999
1998
1998
1990
1990
2017
2016
2016
2017
2018
2018
2020
2008
2018
2000
2008

2018

1996, 2004,
2005, 2010

2003

2016

TEAM PER GAME AVERAGES

TEAM AVERAGE PER GAME RECORDS

Lowest Per Game

Average

 SEASON |l STAT |
7.3

1.4

3.1

18.8

3.9

318

241

64.3

25.6

78.2

26

7.8

0.3

373

3.3

1.1

0.1

452

122.3

143.7

0.8

0.1

0.0

0.7

1994

1985

2013

2016

2012

2009

1994

1994

2013

2018

1998

1998

2008

1995

1990

1990

1990

1985

2017

1985

1994

2013

Numerous
Seasons

Numerous
Seasons

2020

Game Average

 SEASON |} STAT |
11

112

1.6

65.8

10.6

86.8

218

60.7

27.4

1441

17.7

21.1

0.6

176.2

11

18.9

0.9

125.0

236.8

269.1

0.9

1.9

0.1

0.2

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

Current Season Per
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Opponent Passing TDs
Opponent Special Teams TDs
Opponent Defensive TDs
CC 1st Qtr Points
CC 2nd Qtr Points
CC 3rd Qtr Points
CC 4th Qtr Points
CC OT Points
Opp 1st Qtr Points
Opp 2nd Qtr Points
Opp 3rd Qtr Points
Opp 4th Qtr Points
Opp OT Points
CC Points Scored

Opp Points Scored

19

0.5

0.6

15.8

13.8

9.5

73

0.6

10.4

13.6

9.3

10.0

43.5

33.5

2000

2006

2020

2018

2005

2018

2021

2001

2013

2013

20m

2006

1990

2018

2014

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.5

1.8

1.8

13

0.0

15

0.7

0.6

0.0

8.8

6.9

TEAM PER GAME AVERAGES

1996, 1999

Numerous
Seasons

Numerous
Seasons

1994
1994
1994

2012

Numerous
Seasons

2018
2020
2019

1997

Numerous
Seasons

1990

1985

16

03

03

1.1

6.7

4.0

4.3

0.0

5.3

12.8

5.0

4.0

0.0

221

272

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
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Largest Margin of Victory By Crittenden County

SINGLE GAME TEAM POINT TOTALS AND MARGINS

Margin Season Opponent Final Score
78 2020 Caverna 7 - 0
69 2017 Caverna 69 - 0
63 2018 Caverna 63 - 0
57 1997 Todd County Central 64 - 17
57 2009 Fulton City 57 - 0
56 1980 Greenville 64 - 8
55 1988 Reidland 5 - 0
55 2010 Fulton County 61 - 6
55 2018 Hopkins County Central 61 - 6
54 2019 Caverna 5, - 0
53 1996 Russellville % - 3
53 2003 Muhlenberg North 5 - 0
53 2005 Russellville 99 - 6
53 2010 McLean County 61 - 8
53 2010 Webster County 3 - 0
52 1988 Fulton City 52 - 0
51 2018 Fulton County 59 - 8
50 2008 Fulton County 58 - 8
50 1972 Fulton County 50 - 0
50 2017 Fulton County 5 - 0

Minimum 50

Highest Point Total By Crittenden County

Point Total Season Opponent Final Score
78 2020 Caverna 78 - 0
70 2016 Fulton County 70 - 32
70 2017 Ballard Memorial 70 - 74
69 2017 Caverna 69 - 0
65 1986 Fulton City 65 - 20
64 1980 Greenville 64 - 8
64 1996 Todd County Central 64 - 17
63 2018 Caverna 63 - 0
62 2017 Stewart County (TN) 62 - 27
61 2010 McLean County 61 - 8
61 2010 Fulton County 61 - 6
61 2018 Hopkins County Central 61 - 6
60 2021 Fulton County - Playoffs 60 - 16
59 1963 Henderson Douglas 59 - 13
59 2005 Russellville 59 - 6
59 2018 Fulton County 59 - 8
58 2008 Fulton County 58 - 8
58 2018 Ballard Memorial 58 - 28
57 2009 Fulton City 57 - 0
56 1996 Russellville % - 3
56 2020 Trigg County 5% - 34
95 1988 Reidland 5 - 0

Minimum 55
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Largest Shutout Victory By Crittenden County

SINGLE GAME TEAM POINT TOTALS AND MARGINS

Point Total Season Opponent
78 2020 Caverna
69 2017 Caverna
63 2018 Caverna
57 2009 Fulton City
55 1988 Reidland
54 2019 Caverna
53 2003 Muhlenberg North
53 2010 Webster County
52 1988 Fulton City
50 1972 Fulton County
50 2017 Fulton County
48 2005 McLean County
48 2010 Fulton City
47 2001 Fulton County
47 2008 Kentucky Country Day
46 1985 Ballard Memorial
46 2002 Fulton City
46 2004 McLean County
46 2019 Caverna - Playoff
42 1985 South Hopkins
42 1999 Fulton County
40 1987 Graves County
37 1964 Warren County
37 2012 Reidland
35 2004 McLean County

Minimum 30

Largest 1st Quarter Lead By Crittenden County

Ist Qtr. Point Total Season Opponent Final Score
42 2017 Caverna 7 - 0
40 2010 Fulton County 5 - 0
37 2018 Caverna 37 - 0
36 2018 Fulton City 36 - 0
36 2015 Fulton County 36 - 0
36 2020 Caverna 36 - 0
35 2017 Fulton City 35 - 0
35 2010 Fulton City 3% - 0
34 2004 Muhlenberg North 34 - 0
34 2019 Caverna - Playoff 34 - 0
32 1963 Christian County 32 - 0
30 2009 Fulton City 30 - 0
30 2008 Fulton County 30 - 0
Minimum 29

Largest Halftime Lead By Crittenden County
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SINGLE GAME TEAM POINT TOTALS AND MARGINS

Halftime Point Total Season Opponent Final Score
64 2020 Caverna 64 - 0
57 2017 Caverna 7 - 0
56 2016 Fulton County 5% - 0
54 2010 Fulton County 5%, - 0
51 2018 Caverna 51 - 0
51 2008 Fulton County 51 - 0
48 2017 Fulton City 48 - 0
48 2004 Muhlenberg North 48 - 0
47 2019 Caverna 47 - 0
47 2020 Fulton County 47 - 0
46 2021 Webster County 46 - 0
46 1963 Henderson Douglas 46 - 0
45 1963 Christian County 45 - 0
44 2009 Fulton City 44 - 0
Minimum 43

Largest Margin of Victory By Opponent

Opponent's Margin Season Opponent Final Score
76 1970 Fort Campbell 0 - 76
69 2014 Murray 0 - 69
63 2007 Massac County (IL) 0 - 63
59 1966 Owensboro Catholic 7 - 66
58 2012 Owensboro Catholic 0 - 58
57 2014 Caldwell County 6 - 63
56 1967 Owensboro Catholic 12 - 68
54 1969 Trigg County 0 - 54
54 1978 Webster County 0 - 54
54 1994 Russellville 0 - 54
54 2012 Paducah Tilghman 0 - 54
54 2013 Murray 0 - 54
53 1957 Russellville 6 - 59
52 1977 Russellville 0 - 52
52 2014 Owensboro Catholic 0 - 52
51 1998 Mayfield 6 - 57
50 2023 Owensboro Catholic 12 - 62
Minimum 50

Highest Point Total By Opponent

Opponent's Point Total Season Opponent Final Score
76 1970 Fort Campbell 0 - 76
14 2017 Ballard Memorial 70 - 74
69 1973 Trigg County 26 - 69
69 2014 Murray 0 - 69
68 1967 Owenshoro Catholic 12 - 68
66 1966 Owenshoro Catholic 7 - 66
65 2017 Caldwell County 21 - 65
63 2000 Trigg County 21 - 63
63 2007 Massac County (IL) 0 - 63
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63
63
62
59
58
58
57
56
56
55
55

Minimum 55

Largest Shutout Victory By Opponent

SINGLE GAME TEAM POINT TOTALS AND MARGINS

2014
2022
2023
1957
1969
2012
1998
1970
2016
2004
2015

Caldwell County
Bethlehem
Owensboro Catholic
Russellville
Fort Campbell
Owensboro Catholic
Mayfield
Warren Central
Union County
Hancock County
Ballard Memorial

Opponent's Point Total Season Opponent
76 1970 Fort Campbell
69 2014 Murray
63 2007 Massac County (IL)
58 2012 Owenshoro Catholic
54 1969 Trigg County
54 1978 Webster County
54 1994 Russellville
54 2012 Paducah Tilghman
54 2013 Murray
52 1977 Russellville
52 2014 Owenshoro Catholic
49 20Mm Paducah Tilghman
49 2012 Caldwell County
49 2016 Caldwell County
47 1977 Caldwell County
46 1965 Christian County
45 1968 Russellville
45 1970 Lone Oak
44 1994 Caldwell County
43 1977 Fort Campbell
43 2013 Marshall County
42 1970 Trigg County
42 1979 Union County
42 1980 Union County
42 1981 Reidland
42 1997 Caldwell County
A 1957 Fulton City
4 1973 Union County
A 2012 Murray
40 1959 Caldwell County
40 1966 Christian County
40 1968 Union County
40 1976 Caldwell County
40 1981 Heath
40 199 Caldwell County

Minimum 40

35
12

14

12

15

21

63
63
62
59
58
58
57
56
56
55
55
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Largest 1st Quarter Lead By Opponent

SINGLE GAME TEAM POINT TOTALS AND MARGINS

1st Quarter Point Total Season Opponent Final Score
35 2014 Caldwell County 0 - 35
28 1993 Russellville 0 - 28
28 2013 Murray 0 - 28
27 2014 Murray 0o - 27
27 1994 Russellville 0o - 27
27 1957 Russellvi